
 

 

Family-Based Residential Treatment 
Directory of Residential Substance Use Disorder  
Treatment Programs for Parents with Children 

Created by Wilder Research and Volunteers of America  
with the support of the Annie E. Casey Foundation 

 

M A R C H  2 0 1 9



 

Page i 

About this directory 

Families at risk of separation associated with parental substance use disorders (SUD) can find healing 
and evidence-based treatment in comprehensive family treatment programs. These specialized programs 
provide substance use disorder treatment, therapy, parenting skills training, life skills, and job readiness 
education with the support of professional staff who ensure the safety of children while their parents and 
families achieve sobriety and recovery. While programs may vary in their therapeutic approach and specific 
modality, the goal is consistent: keeping families together so they can recover. 
 
New light has been shone on the importance of these programs through the passage of the federal Family 
First Prevention Services Act. This law, enacted in 2018, presents an opportunity for child welfare 
professionals to work together with family-focused residential treatment program staff to keep families 
together during treatment for substance use disorders BEFORE separation occurs. Under the new law, 
effective October 1, 2018, states can receive federal Title IV-E foster care maintenance reimbursement 
for children placed in family-based residential treatment programs with their parent(s) just as they do for 
placement in traditional foster placement. For more information on the Family First Prevention Services 
Act, visit the Child Welfare League of America, the Children’s Defense Fund, or review the November 
2018 briefing from the Administration on Children, Youth, and Families. 
 
To ensure that child welfare agencies and the public at large are aware of the residential family treatment 
programs that are currently available, Volunteers of America (VOA) commissioned Wilder Research to 
create a directory of residential substance use disorder treatment programs that have program models for 
parents and children in the same treatment facility. The goals of compiling the directory were: (1) to provide 
parents seeking treatment with information on family residential treatment centers; (2) to provide child 
welfare professionals with information about family treatment centers that may be eligible for Title IV-E 
reimbursement; and, (3) to provide policy-makers with information on the capacity and need for family-
based residential treatment services.  

Which programs are included in the directory? 
The directory (pages 1-61) includes 362 programs that provide family residential substance use disorder 
treatment programs. These programs were identified by the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services 
Administration (SAMHSA) and/or through a subsequent study conducted by Wilder Research and VOA. 
This represents an estimated 298 organizations across 48 states, Puerto Rico, and the District of Columbia. 
Please note that some provider organizations manage multiple family treatment program locations; thus the 
total number of programs is larger than the total number of providers. 
 
Due to limitations of the initial SAMHSA listing and the subsequent research conducted by Wilder Research 
and VOA, the directory may not include all family residential substance use treatment programs 
across the United States. For more on the methods used, please see the Methods section at the end of the 
directory. This inventory can be used to ascertain a more complete listing over time, as the data are critical 
to ensure access for the population of families in need of these services. 

https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-bill/1892/text
https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-bill/1892/text
http://www.cwla.org/
https://www.childrensdefense.org/
https://www.acf.hhs.gov/cb/resource/pi1809


 

Page ii 

How can I add a program or update information for the Directory? 
Adding information to the inventory can be done by sending an email with the subject “Parent-Child 
Treatment Directory” to DirectoryUpdates@voa.org. For new programs to be added, please provide all of 
the following: contact information, description of state residential treatment licensing/certification, age 
range of children that can be accepted, maximum number of children, and maximum number of families 
that can be accommodated at one time. Also, please note if it is a father and children’s program. You can 
also send corrections/updates for programs that are already in the directory.  

 
 
 

mailto:DirectoryUpdates@voa.org


 

Page iii 

Listing of Family Residential Programs by State

Alabama ............................................................. 1 

Alaska ................................................................ 1 

Arizona ............................................................... 1 

Arkansas ............................................................. 2 

California ........................................................... 3 

Colorado ........................................................... 13 

Connecticut ...................................................... 14 

Florida .............................................................. 15 

Georgia ............................................................. 18 

Hawaii .............................................................. 21 

Illinois .............................................................. 22 

Indiana ............................................................. 23 

Iowa ................................................................. 24 

Kansas .............................................................. 25 

Kentucky .......................................................... 26 

Louisiana .......................................................... 27 

Maine ............................................................... 28 

Maryland .......................................................... 29 

Massachusetts .................................................. 30 

Michigan .......................................................... 31 

Minnesota ......................................................... 34 

Mississippi ....................................................... 35 

Missouri ........................................................... 35 

Montana ........................................................... 36 

Nebraska .......................................................... 36 

Nevada ............................................................. 37 

New Hampshire ............................................... 37 

New Jersey ....................................................... 38 

New Mexico .................................................... 38 

New York ........................................................ 38 

North Carolina ................................................. 41 

North Dakota ................................................... 43 

Ohio ................................................................. 44 

Oklahoma......................................................... 45 

Oregon ............................................................. 46 

Pennsylvania .................................................... 48 

Puerto Rico ...................................................... 51 

Rhode Island .................................................... 52 

South Carolina ................................................. 52 

South Dakota ................................................... 52 

Tennessee ......................................................... 53 

Texas ................................................................ 53 

Utah ................................................................. 55 

Vermont ........................................................... 56 

Virginia ............................................................ 56 

Washington ...................................................... 57 

Washington, DC .............................................. 59 

West Virginia ................................................... 59 

Wisconsin ........................................................ 60 

Wyoming ......................................................... 60 

 

 



 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 1 

ALABAMA 

Alcohol and Drug Abuse Treatment 
Centers (ADATC) 
Olivia's House 
8017 2nd Ave. S. 
Birmingham, AL 35206 

205-833-5708  |  https://adatc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
30 

Size of family served 
3 

ALASKA 

Akeela, Inc. 
Stepping Stones Residential Program 
360 W. Benson Blvd. Ste. 300 
Anchorage, AK 99503 

907-569-0097  |  http://www.akeela.us 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
15 

Size of family served 
3 

Fairbanks Native Association 
Women and Children Center for Inner Healing 
1027 Evergreen St. 
Fairbanks, AK 99709 

907-452-6251 x6400  |  http://fairbanksnative.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
12 

Size of family served 
4 

ALASKA 

Southcentral Foundation 
Dena A. Coy 
4130 San Ernesto Ave. 
Anchorage, AK 99508 

907-729-5070  |  
http://www.southcentralfoundation.com/services/beha
vioral-health/dena-a-coy/ 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

ARIZONA 

Amity Foundation 
Circle Tree Ranch 
10500 E. Tanque Verde Rd. 
Tucson, AZ 85749 

800-381-3318  |  http://www.circletreeranch.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
13 

Size of family served 
Varies 

CODAC Health, Recovery & Wellness 
Las Amigas Residential Treatment 
Tucson, AZ 85745 

520-327-4505  |  http://www.codac.org 
Maximum age of children served  

6 and under 

Number of family units 
28 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

  

https://adatc.org/
http://www.akeela.us/
http://fairbanksnative.org/
http://www.southcentralfoundation.com/services/behavioral-health/dena-a-coy/
http://www.southcentralfoundation.com/services/behavioral-health/dena-a-coy/
http://www.circletreeranch.org/
http://www.codac.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 2 

ARIZONA 

Ebony House, Inc. 
Elba House 
Phoenix, AZ 85042 

602-243-5491  |  http://www.ebonyhouseinc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

9 and under 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
4 

Native American Connections, Inc. 
Patina Wellness Center 
337 E. Virginia Ave. 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 

602-226-4500  |  http://www.nativeconnections.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

ARKANSAS 

10th District Substance Abuse Program 
New Beginnings CASA 
412 York St. 
Warren, AR 71671 

870-226-9970  |  http://www.nbcasa.org/ 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
5 

Size of family served 
3 

ARKANSAS 

Harbor House, Inc. 
Gateway Recovery Center 
3900 Armour 
Fort Smith, AR 72904 

479-785-4083 x202  |  http://www.recoveryhhi.org/ 
Maximum age of children served  

6 and under 

Number of family units 
7 

Size of family served 
3 

Quapaw House, Inc. 
Specialized Residential Treatment 
3302 E. Moore Ave. 
Searcy, AR 72143 

501-268-7777 |  http://www.quapawhouseinc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
14 

Size of family served 
4 

United Methodist Children’s Home 
Arkansas CARES 
2002 S. Fillmore St. 
Little Rock, AR 72205 

501-661-0720  |  https://www.methodistfamily.org/ 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
8 

Size of family served 
4 

  

http://www.ebonyhouseinc.org/
http://www.nativeconnections.org/
http://www.nbcasa.org/
http://www.recoveryhhi.org/
http://www.quapawhouseinc.org/
https://www.methodistfamily.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 3 

CALIFORNIA 

Bakersfield Recovery Services, Inc. 
Capistrano Community for Women 
2000 Baker St. 
Bakersfield, CA 93305 

661-873-4927  |  http://www.jasonsretreat.com/ 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
15 

Size of family served 
3 

Bakersfield Recovery Services, Inc. 
Capistrano-Lincoln Street Perinatal 
708 Lincoln St. 
Bakersfield, CA 93305 

661-869-1795  |  http://www.jasonsretreat.com/ 
Maximum age of children served  

Infant (0-2 years old) 

Number of family units 
16 

Size of family served 
2 

Behavioral Health Services 
Patterns 
12917 Cerise Ave. 
Hawthorne, CA 90250 

310-675-4431  |  http://www.bhs-inc.org/ 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
23 

Size of family served 
4 

CALIFORNIA 

Bi Bett Corporation 
East County Wollam House 
2 Davi Ave. 
Pittsburg, CA 94565 

925- 427-1384 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
8 

Size of family served 
2 

Bi Bett Corporation 
Orchid Women's Recovery Center 
1342 E. 27th St. 
Oakland, CA 94606 

510-535-0611  |  https://yourfirststep.org/treatment-
center/bi-bett-corp-orchid-womens-recovery-center-
oakland-ca/ 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Bi Bett Corporation 
Shamia Recovery Center 
128 Ohio St. 
Vallejo, CA 94590 

707-784-2220  |  https://shamia-recovery-center.hub.biz/ 
Maximum age of children served  

Infant (0-2 years old) 

Number of family units 
3 

Size of family served 
2 

  

http://www.jasonsretreat.com/
http://www.jasonsretreat.com/
http://www.bhs-inc.org/
https://yourfirststep.org/treatment-center/bi-bett-corp-orchid-womens-recovery-center-oakland-ca/
https://yourfirststep.org/treatment-center/bi-bett-corp-orchid-womens-recovery-center-oakland-ca/
https://yourfirststep.org/treatment-center/bi-bett-corp-orchid-womens-recovery-center-oakland-ca/
https://shamia-recovery-center.hub.biz/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 4 

CALIFORNIA 

Bryan’s House 
13715 El Camino Real 
Atascadero, CA 93422 

805-460-6621 or 805-591-9233  |  
http://bryanshouse.wix.com/recovery 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
5 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

California Human Development 
Corporation 
Athena House at Stonehouse 
3555 Sonoma Hwy. 
Santa Rosa, CA 95409 

707-526-3150  |  http://www.cahumandevelopment.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
40 

Size of family served 
5 

Center Point, Inc. 
Residential Women and Children 
1601 2nd St. 
San Rafael, CA 94901 

415-459-2395  |  http://www.cpinc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

6 and under 

Number of family units 
11 

Size of family served 
Varies 

CALIFORNIA 

Central Valley Recovery Services, Inc. 
Mothering Heights 
320 W. Oak Ave. 
Visalia, CA 93291 

559-625-2995  |  http://cvrshome.com 
Maximum age of children served  

Infant (0-2 years old) 

Number of family units 
6 

Size of family served 
2 

Champions 
Hannah’s House 
222 W. Keith St. 
Hanford, CA 93230 

559-583-9300  |  http://championsrecoveryprograms.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
16 

Size of family served 
Varies 

Clare Foundation 
Women and Children First 
909 Pico Blvd. 
Santa Monica, CA 90405 

866- 452-5273  |  https://clarefoundation.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Infant (0-2 years old) 

Number of family units 
10 

Size of family served 
2 

  

http://bryanshouse.wix.com/recovery
http://www.cahumandevelopment.org/
http://www.cpinc.org/
http://cvrshome.com/
http://championsrecoveryprograms.org/
https://clarefoundation.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 5 

CALIFORNIA 

Community Human Services 
Genesis House 
1152 Sonoma Ave. 
Seaside, CA 93955 

831-915-4853  |  http://www.chservices.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
8 

Size of family served 
3 

Community Recovery Resources 
Hope House Women's Residential Treatment 
159 Brentwood Dr. 
Grass Valley, CA 95945 

530-271-1140 x249  |  http://www.corr.us 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
20 

Size of family served 
3 

Community Social Model Advocates 
Rose J. Riordan Tranquility Village 
559 Mendocino Ct. 
Atwater, CA 95301 

209-357-5200  |  http://www.csmainc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

CALIFORNIA 

Didi Hirsch Mental Health Services 
Via Avanta Residential Center 
11643 Glenoaks Blvd. 
Pacoima, CA 91331 

818-897-2609 x702  |  http://www.didihirsch.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
36 

Size of family served 
3 

East Bay Community Recovery Project 
Project Pride Residential Program 
2545 San Pablo Ave. 
Oakland, CA 94612 

510-446-7160  |  http://www.ebcrp.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Epiphany Center 
Epiphany 
100 Masonic Ave. 
San Francisco, CA 94118 

415-567-8370  |  http://theepiphanycenter.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
12 

Size of family served 
Varies  

http://www.chservices.org/
http://www.corr.us/
http://www.csmainc.org/
http://www.didihirsch.org/
http://www.ebcrp.org/
http://theepiphanycenter.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 6 

CALIFORNIA 

Free at Last 
Malaika House 
819-823 Jamie Ln. 
Palo Alto, CA 94303 

650-462-6999  |  http://www.freeatlast.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Friendship House Association of 
American Indians 
Friendship House Oakland Women’s Lodge 
1815 39th Ave. 
Oakland, CA 94601 

415- 865-0964  |  http://www.friendshiphousesf.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
9 

Size of family served 
3 

Good Samaritan Shelter 
Recovery Way Home 
604 W. Ocean Ave. 
Lompoc, CA 93456 

805- 736-0357  |  http://goodsamaritanshelter.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
16 

Size of family served 
3 

CALIFORNIA 

Good Samaritan Shelter 
Project P.R.E.M.I.E. 
412 E. Tunnel St. 
Santa Maria, CA 93454 

805-925-0315  |  http://goodsamaritanshelter.org 
Maximum age of children served  

5 and under 

Number of family units 
20 

Size of family served 
3 

HealthRIGHT 360 
FOTEP 
1318 Gateview St. 
San Francisco, CA 94130 

415-217-8429  |  http://www.healthright360.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

HealthRIGHT 360 
North County Serenity House 
1341 N. Escondido Blvd. 
Escondido, CA 92026 

760-317-9114  |  http://www.healthright360.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
20 

Size of family served 
4 

  

http://www.freeatlast.org/
http://www.friendshiphousesf.org/
http://goodsamaritanshelter.org/
http://goodsamaritanshelter.org/
http://www.healthright360.org/
http://www.healthright360.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 7 

CALIFORNIA 

HealthRIGHT 360 
Prototypes Women’s Center 
845 E. Arrow Hwy. 
Pomona, CA 91767 

909-624-1233  |  http://www.prototypes.org 
Maximum age of children served  

10 and under 

Number of family units 
Varies 

Size of family served 
5 

HealthRIGHT 360 
Walden House’s Women’s Hope 
1653 Mission St. 
San Francisco, CA 94110 

415-624-3152  |  
https://www.healthright360.org/program/womens-
hope 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

HealthRIGHT 360 
Women's Recovery Hillside House 1 
27 N. Humboldt St. 
San Mateo, CA 94401 

650-342-0454  |  http://www.healthright360.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
5 

Size of family served 
Varies 

CALIFORNIA 

HIS Sheltering Arms, Inc. 
Residential Treatment 
11101 S. Main St. 
Los Angeles, CA 90061 

323-755-6646  |  https://www.hisshelteringarms.org/ 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
6 

Size of family served 
2 

Inland Valley Drug/Alcohol Recovery 
Servs Men/Women/Children 
1260 E. Arrow Hwy., Building C 
Upland, CA 91786 

909-932-1069  |  http://www.inlandvalleyrecovery.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
50 

Size of family served 
3 

Janus Perinatal 
Mondanaro Baskin Center 
516 Chestnut St. Apt. A 
Santa Cruz, CA 95060 

831-423-9015  |  http://www.janussc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

  

http://www.prototypes.org/
https://www.healthright360.org/program/womens-hope
https://www.healthright360.org/program/womens-hope
http://www.healthright360.org/
https://www.hisshelteringarms.org/
http://www.inlandvalleyrecovery.org/
http://www.janussc.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 8 

CALIFORNIA 

JWCH Institute, Inc. 
Mini Twelve Step House 
303 E. 52nd St. 
Los Angeles, CA 90011 

323-232-6228  |  http://jwchinstitute.org/specialty-
care/substance-abuse/mini-house/ 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
15 

Size of family served 
3 

Magnolia Women’s Recovery Program 
3408 Andover St. 
Oakland, CA 94609 

510-547-1531  |  http://www.magnoliarecovery.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
14 

Size of family served 
4 

McAlister Institute Treatment and 
Education, Inc. 
Kiva Learning Center for Women and Children 
1400 N. Johnson Ave. Ste. 101 
El Cajon, CA 92020 

619-465-7303  |  https://www.mcalisterinc.org/ 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
6 

CALIFORNIA 

Mental Health Systems 
Family Recovery Center 
1100 Sport Fisher Dr. 
Oceanside, CA 92054 

760-439-6702  |  http://www.mhsinc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Mental Health Systems 
Fresno First Women’s Residential Treatment 
2550 W. Clinton Ave. 
Fresno, CA 93705 

559-264-7521  |  http://www.mhsinc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

MFI Recovery Center 
A Woman’s Place 
4295 Brockton Ave. 
Riverside, CA 92501 

951-683-6596  |  https://www.mfirecovery.com 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
31 

Size of family served 
3 

  

http://jwchinstitute.org/specialty-care/substance-abuse/mini-house/
http://jwchinstitute.org/specialty-care/substance-abuse/mini-house/
http://www.magnoliarecovery.org/
https://www.mcalisterinc.org/
http://www.mhsinc.org/
http://www.mhsinc.org/
https://www.mfirecovery.com/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 9 

CALIFORNIA 

New Directions for Women, Inc. 
2607 Willo Ln. 
Costa Mesa, CA 92627 

800-939-6636  |  
http://www.newdirectionsforwomen.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
6 

Size of family served 
5 

New Leaf Counseling Services 
5055 Meadow View Ln. 
Auburn, CA 95602 

530-823-9827  
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

New Life Community Services, Inc. 
New Life Community Services 
707 Fair Ave. 
Santa Cruz, CA 95060 

831-427-1007  |  http://www.newlifesc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
38 

Size of family served 
5 

CALIFORNIA 

Progress House, Inc. 
Camino Women and Childen's Residential 
Facility 
5494 Pony Express Trl. 
Pollock Pines, CA 95726 

530-644-3758  |  http://www.progresshouseinc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
16 

Size of family served 
5 

Progress House, Inc. 
Garden Valley Women and Children's Residential 
Facility 
5607 Mount Murphy Rd. 
Garden Valley, CA 95633 

530-333-9460  |  http://www.progresshouseinc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
20 

Size of family served 
4 

Redwood Community Services, Inc. 
H.O.M.E. Tule House 
675 1st St. 
Upper Lake, CA 95485 

707-467-2010  |  
https://redwoodcommunityservices.org/ 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
8 

Size of family served 
8 

  

http://www.newdirectionsforwomen.org/
http://www.newlifesc.org/
http://www.progresshouseinc.org/
http://www.progresshouseinc.org/
https://redwoodcommunityservices.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 10 

CALIFORNIA 

Safe Refuge 
Formerly Substance Abuse Foundation of Long 
Beach 
3125 East 7th St. 
Long Beach, CA 90804 

562-987-5722  |  http://www.asaferefuge.org 
Maximum age of children served  

17 and under 

Number of family units 
8 

Size of family served 
4 

Saint John’s Program for Real Change 
2443 Fair Oaks Blvd., #369 
Sacramento, CA 95825 

916-453-1482  |  http://saintjohnsprogram.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

San Joaquin County 
San Joaquin County (SJC) Family Ties 
500 W. Hospital Rd. 
French Camp, CA 95231 

209-468-6208  |  http://sjgov.org/osa 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
28 

Size of family served 
3 

CALIFORNIA 

Services League of San Mateo County 
Hope House Residential Treatment 
727 Middlefield Rd. 
Redwood City, CA 94063 

650-363-8735  |  http://serviceleague.org/ 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Shamia House 
126 Ohio St. 
Vallejo, CA 94590 

707-644-2577 or 707-644-5501 
Maximum age of children served  

Infant (0-2 years old) 

Number of family units 
12 

Size of family served 
3 

Social Model Recovery Systems, Inc 
Mariposa Recovery Home 
453 S. Indiana St. 
Los Angeles, CA 90063 

323-266-7726  |  http://www.socialmodelrecovery.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
13 

Size of family served 
3 

  

http://www.asaferefuge.org/
http://saintjohnsprogram.org/
http://sjgov.org/osa
http://serviceleague.org/
http://www.socialmodelrecovery.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 11 

CALIFORNIA 

Social Model Recovery Systems, Inc. 
Stepping Stones Home 
17727 E. Cypress St. 
Covina, CA 91722 

626-332-3145 x241  |  
http://www.socialmodelrecovery.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
18 

Size of family served 
Varies 

Social Science Services, Inc. 
Cedar House Life Change Center 
18612 Santa Ana Ave. 
Bloomington, CA 92316 

909-421-7120  |  http://www.cedarhouse.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Southern California Alcohol and Drug 
Programs, Inc. 
Angel Step Too 
16314 Cornutta Ave. 
Bellflower, CA 90706 

562-461-9272  |  http://www.scadpinc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Infant (0-2 years old) 

Number of family units 
30 

Size of family served 
3 

CALIFORNIA 

Southern California Alcohol and Drug 
Programs, Inc. 
La Casita for Women and Children 
10603 Downey Ave. 
Downey, CA 90241 

562-622-2268  |  http://www.scadpinc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Infant (0-2 years old) 

Number of family units 
18 

Size of family served 
3 

Spirit of Woman, Inc. 
327 W. Belmont Ave. 
Fresno, CA 93728 

559-233-4353  |  http://www.spiritofwomanfresno.org/ 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
70 

Size of family served 
4 

Sun Street Centers 
Women’s Residential Program 
335 6th St. 
Hollister, CA 95023 

831-265-7317  |  http://sunstreetcenters.org 
Maximum age of children served  

5 and under 

Number of family units 
2 

Size of family served 
3 

  

http://www.socialmodelrecovery.org/
http://www.cedarhouse.org/
http://www.scadpinc.org/
http://www.scadpinc.org/
http://www.spiritofwomanfresno.org/
http://sunstreetcenters.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 12 

CALIFORNIA 

Tarzana Treatment Center, Inc. 
Antelope Valley 
44447 10th St. W., Buildings A & B 
Lancaster, CA 93534 

661-726-2630  |  http://www.tarzanatc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
10 

Size of family served 
3 

Tarzana Treatment Center, Inc. 
2101 Magnolia Ave. 
Long Beach, CA 90806 

562-218-1868  |  http://www.tarzanatc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

5 and under 

Number of family units 
20 

Size of family served 
3 

Tarzana Treatment Center, Inc. 
18646 Oxnard St. 
Tarzana, CA 91356 

818-996-1051 x1186  |  http://www.tarzanatc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
10 

Size of family served 
3 

CALIFORNIA 

The Latino Commission 
Casa Aviva 
1724 Bryant St. 
San Francisco, CA 94110 

650-244-1444  |  https://www.thelatinocommission.org/ 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
6 

Size of family served 
3 

Ujima Family Recovery Services 
La Casa Ujimi Residential Treatment Program 
904 Mellus St. 
Martinez, CA 94553 

925- 229-0230  |  http://www.ujimafamily.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
14 

Size of family served 
5 

Ujima Family Recovery Services 
The Rectory Women’s Recovery Center 
1901 Church Ln. 
San Pablo, CA 94806 

510- 236-3134  |  http://www.ujimafamily.org 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
14 

Size of family served 
3 

  

http://www.tarzanatc.org/
http://www.tarzanatc.org/
https://www.thelatinocommission.org/
http://www.ujimafamily.org/
http://www.ujimafamily.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 13 

CALIFORNIA 

Volunteers of America Northern 
CA/Northern NV 
Options for Recovery 
1001 Grand Ave. 
Sacramento, CA 95838 

917-874-9754  |  http://www.volunteersofamerica.org 
Maximum age of children served  

5 and under 

Number of family units 
10 

Size of family served 
3 

VOTC, Inc. 
Visions of the Cross 
3648 El Portal Dr. 
Redding, CA 96002 

530-722-1114  |  https://www.visionsofthecross.com/ 
Maximum age of children served  

Infant (0-2 years old) 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
3 

WestCare California, Inc. 
2772 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
Fresno, CA 93706 

559-265-4800  |  https://westcare.com 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
35 

Size of family served 
5 

CALIFORNIA 

Women’s Recovery Services 
98 Henley St. 
Santa Rosa, CA 95405 

707-527-0412  |  
http://www.womensrecoveryservices.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
20 

Size of family served 
3 

COLORADO 

Crossroads Turning Points, Inc. 
3500 Baltimore Ave. 
Pueblo, CO 81008 

719-545-1181  |  http://www.crossroadstp.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Mind Springs Health 
Women's Recovery Center 
2800 Riverside Pkwy., Building 2 
Grand Junction, CO 81501 

970-245-4213  |  http://www.mindspringshealth.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
20 

Size of family served 
4 

  

http://www.volunteersofamerica.org/
https://www.visionsofthecross.com/
https://westcare.com/
http://www.womensrecoveryservices.org/
http://www.crossroadstp.org/
http://www.mindspringshealth.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 14 

COLORADO 

University of Colorado ARTS 
Haven 
3738 W. Princeton Cir. 
Denver, CO 80236 

303-734-5000  |  https://www.artstreatment.com/ 
Maximum age of children served  

Infant (0-2 years old) 

Number of family units 
16 

Size of family served 
3 

CONNECTICUT 

APT Foundation, Inc. 
Amethyst House 
54 E. Ramsdell St. 
New Haven, CT 06515 

203-781-4600  |  http://aptfoundation.org/ 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Community Health Resources 
New Life Center for Women and Children 
391 Pomfret St. 
Putnam, CT 06260 

877-884-3571  |  http://www.chrhealth.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

CONNECTICUT 

The Connection 
Hallie House for Women and Children 
99 Eastern Dr. 
Middletown, CT 06457 

860-343-5513  |  http://www.theconnectioninc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

5 and under 

Number of family units 
Varies 

Size of family served 
2 

The Connection 
Mothers Retreat 
542 Long Hill Rd. 
Groton, CT 06340 

860-405-2107  |  http://www.theconnectioninc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

5 and under 

Number of family units 
Varies 

Size of family served 
2 

InterCommunity 
Coventry House 
46 Coventry St. 
Hartford, CT 06112 

860-569-5900  |  http://intercommunityct.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
10 

Size of family served 
3 

  

https://www.artstreatment.com/
http://aptfoundation.org/
http://www.chrhealth.org/
http://www.theconnectioninc.org/
http://www.theconnectioninc.org/
http://intercommunityct.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 15 

CONNECTICUT 

Liberation Programs, Inc. 
Families in Recovery Program 
4 Elmcrest Ter. 
Norwalk, CT 06850 

203-391-7940  |  http://www.liberationprograms.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 
Number of family units 

10 
Size of family served 

3 

Wellmore Behavioral Health 
Women & Children’s Program 
141 E. Main St., 4th Floor 
Waterbury, CT 6702 

203-574-3311  |  https://www.wellmore.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 
Number of family units 

Information unavailable 
Size of family served 

2 

FLORIDA 

Aspire Health Partners 
The Women and Children Residential Treatment 
Program-Orange County 
8301 East Colonial Dr. 
Orlando, FL 32817 

407-249-6560, x226  |  
https://aspirehealthpartners.com 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 
Number of family units 

Information unavailable 
Size of family served 

Information unavailable 

FLORIDA 

Chautagua Healthcare Services 
Chautagua Women and Children's Center 
3686 U.S. Hwy. 331 S. 
Defuniak Springs, FL 32435 

850-974-9212  |  www.chhealthecare.org 
Maximum age of children served  

3 and under 

Number of family units 
15 

Size of family served 
2 

Counseling and Recovery Center, Inc. (CRC) 
The Village of CRC 
4753 Orange Ave. 
Fort Pierce, FL 34947 

772-467-3057  |  www.crcenter.org 
Maximum age of children served  

5 and under 

Number of family units 
15 

Size of family served 
3 

DACCO/Women's Residential Program 
4422 E. Columbus Dr. 
Tampa, FL 33605 

813-384-4000  |  www.dacco.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

  

http://www.liberationprograms.org/
https://www.wellmore.org/
https://aspirehealthpartners.com/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 16 

FLORIDA 

DISC Village Behavioral Health 
Mothers in Sobriety 
2967 Natural Bridge Rd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32305 

850-922-2360  |  www.discvillage.com 
Maximum age of children served  

Infant (0-2 years old) 

Number of family units 
16 

Size of family served 
2 

First Step of Sarasota, Inc. 
Mothers and Infants 
4579 Northgate Ct. 
Sarasota, FL 34234 

941-232-2631  |  www.fsos.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Infant (0-2 years old) 

Number of family units 
17 

Size of family served 
2 

Gateway Community Services, Inc. 
Substance Abuse Treatment Programs 
555 Stockton St. 
Jacksonville, FL 32204 

904-387-4661  |  http://www.gatewaycommunity.com 
Maximum age of children served  

12 and under 

Number of family units 
Varies 

Size of family served 
4 

FLORIDA 

Jerome Golden Center for Behavioral 
Health 
Panda Program 
816 N.W. Ave. D 
Belle Glade, FL 33430 

561-993-8082  |  http://www.goldenctr.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
14 

Size of family served 
3 

Jessie Trice Commnity Health Center, Inc. 
Jefferson Reaves House 
2985 N.W. 54th St. 
Miami, FL 33142 

305-637-6498  |  www.jtchc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

5 and under 

Number of family units 
40 

Size of family served 
3 

Lifestream Behavioral Center 
Anthony House 
6215 Holly St. 
Zellwood, FL 32798 

352-383-9242  |  www.lsbc.net/anthony-house 
Maximum age of children served  

17 and under 

Number of family units 
15 

Size of family served 
4 

  

http://www.gatewaycommunity.com/
http://www.goldenctr.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 17 

FLORIDA 

Meridian Behavioral Health 
Mothers Intensive Supportive Treatment (MIST) 
4400 S.W. 13th St. 
Gainesville, FL 32608 

352-374-5600  |  https://www.mbhci.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Infant (0-2 years old) 

Number of family units 
10 

Size of family served 
2 

Operation PAR, Inc. 
PAR Village 
13800 66th St. N. 
Largo, FL 33771 

1-888-727-6398  |  http://www.operationpar.org 
Maximum age of children served  

11 and under 

Number of family units 
36 

Size of family served 
3 

Specialized Treatment, Education and 
Prevention Services (STEPS) 
The Women's Residential Program 
1991 S. Apopka Blvd. 
Apopka, FL 32703 

407-884-2125  |  www.flsteps.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Infant (0-2 years old) 

Number of family units 
48 

Size of family served 
2 

FLORIDA 

Susan B. Anthony Recovery Center, Inc. 
1633 Poinciana Dr. 
Pembroke Pines, FL 33025 

954-733-6068  |  http://susanbanthonycenter.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
64 

Size of family served 
4 

The Agape Network 
Mommy & Me Programs 
22790 S.W. 112th Ave. 
Miami, FL 33170 

305-235-2616  |  https://www.theagapenetwork.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Village South, Inc. 
400 N.E. 31st St. 
Miami, FL 33137 

305-573-3784  |  http://www.westcare.com 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

  

https://www.mbhci.org/
http://www.operationpar.org/
http://susanbanthonycenter.org/
https://www.theagapenetwork.org/
http://www.westcare.com/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 18 

GEORGIA 

Advantage CSB 
Advantage Residential 
115 Berlin St. 
Athens, GA 30601 

706-227-5321 x6201  |  https://www.advantagebhs.org 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
15 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Avita Community Partners 
Women's Residential Services 
1315 Swann Dr. 
Gainesville, GA 30501 

678-866-8564  |  http://www.avitapartners.org 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
12 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Breakthru House 
1866 Eastfield St. 
Decatur, GA 30032 

404-284-4658 or 404-284-4658 ext 1 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
15 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

GEORGIA 

Cobb CSB 
Mother's Making a Change 
331 N. Marietta Pkwy 
Marietta, GA 30064 

770-499-2422  |  http://www.cobbcsb.com 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
21 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

CSB of Middle Georgia 
Abundant Life Residential Center 
2121A Bellevue Rd., Building 1 
Dublin, GA 31021 

478-275-6800 or 478-275-6845 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
10 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Gateway CSB OPTIONS 
Women's TANF Residential/OP 
600 Costal Village Dr. 
Brunswick, GA 31520 

912-554-8488  |  http://www.gatewaybhs.org 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
18 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

  

https://www.advantagebhs.org/
http://www.avitapartners.org/
http://www.cobbcsb.com/
http://www.gatewaybhs.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 19 

GEORGIA 

Heritage Foundation 
Mayas House 
920 4th St. S.E. 
Cairo, GA 39828 

229-377-5010  |  http://www.heritageofthomasville.com 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
8 

Size of family served 
5 

Highland Rivers CSB 
Women's Outreach 
6 Mathis Dr. 
Rome, GA 30165 

706-291-7201  |  https://highlandrivershealth.com 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
39 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Hope House, Inc. 
2205 Highland Ave. 
Augusta, GA 30914 

706-737-9879  |  http://www.hopehouseaugusta.org 
Maximum age of children served  

12 and under 

Number of family units 
20 

Size of family served 
Varies 

GEORGIA 

Mary Hall Freedom House 
8995 Roswell Rd., Building B 
Sandy Springs, GA 30352 

770-642-5500  |  http://www.maryhallfreedomhouse.org 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
57 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

McIntosh Trail CSB 
New Choices 
101 Owens Ln., Apt 20 
Barnesville, GA 30204 

770-358-8506 or 8503  |  https://www.mctrail.org 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
21 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Metro Atlanta Recovery Residences 
Right Side Up/Fulton Division 
2815 Clearview Pl. 
Atlanta, GA 30340 

678-805-5100 x4115  |  
http://www.rightsideuprecovery.org 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
57 

Size of family served 
3 

  

http://www.heritageofthomasville.com/
https://highlandrivershealth.com/
http://www.hopehouseaugusta.org/
http://www.maryhallfreedomhouse.org/
https://www.mctrail.org/
http://www.rightsideuprecovery.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 20 

GEORGIA 

Oconee Center 
Hope House 
900 Barrows Ferry Rd. 
Milledgeville, GA 31061 

478-445-5518  |  http://www.oconeecenter.com 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
10 

Size of family served 
3 

Phoenix Center CSB 
Micasa 
127 S. 6th St. 
Warner Robbins, GA 31088 

478-988-1222  |  http://www.phoenixhealthcenter.com/ 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
17 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Pineland BHDD 
Women's Place 
3400 Cypress Lake Rd. 
Statesboro, GA 30458 

912-764-6906  |  http://www.pinelandcsb.org 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
10 

Size of family served 
3 

GEORGIA 

Recovery Place, Inc. 
Recovery Place Communiy Services 
466 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
Savannah, GA 31401 

912-662-8720  |  https://recoveryplace.org 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
13 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

River Edge 
Lifespring Residential 
5113 College Crossing Dr. 
Macon, GA 31206 

478-803-8729  |  https://www.river-edge.com 
Maximum age of children served  

13 and under 

Number of family units 
21 

Size of family served 
4 

St. Judes Recovery Center, Inc. 
Family Care Center 
139 Renaissance Pkwy. 
Atlanta, GA 30308 

404-249-6272  |  https://www.sjrcatl.org 
Maximum age of children served  

12 and under 

Number of family units 
22 

Size of family served 
4 

  

http://www.oconeecenter.com/
http://www.phoenixhealthcenter.com/
http://www.pinelandcsb.org/
https://recoveryplace.org/
https://www.river-edge.com/
https://www.sjrcatl.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 21 

GEORGIA 

Unison Behavioral Health 
Garden Gate 
852 Tiffany Ln. 
Waycross, GA 31503 

912-449-7861  |  http://www.satillacs.org 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
14 

Size of family served 
4 

Voluneers of America Southeast 
The Millenium Center 
96 Millenium Dr. 
Cuthbert, GA 39840 

229-245-8045  |  http://voase.org/ 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
20 

Size of family served 
5 

Volunteers of America Southeast 
The Pines 
305 Smith Ave. 
Valdosta, GA 31601 

229-245-8045  |  http://voase.org/ 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
28 

Size of family served 
6 

HAWAII 

Big Island Substance Abuse Council 
PWWDC TLP 
2093 Kinoole St. 
Hilo, HI 96720 

808-969-9994 x276  |  http://www.bisac.org/ 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
Varies 

Size of family served 
3 

Maui Behavioral Health Resources 
Malama Family Recovery Center 
200 Ike Dr. 
Makawao, HI 96768 

808-877-7117  |  https://malamafamilyrecovery.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Salvation Army Family Treatment Services 
Women's Way 
845 22nd Ave. 
Honolulu, HI 96816 

808-732-2802  |  http://www.salvationarmyhawaii.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
20 

Size of family served 
2 

  

http://www.satillacs.org/
http://voase.org/
http://voase.org/
http://www.bisac.org/
https://malamafamilyrecovery.org/
http://www.salvationarmyhawaii.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 22 

ILLINOIS 

A Safe Haven Foundation 
2750 W. Roosevelt Rd. 
Chicago, IL 60608 

773-435-8300  |  http://www.asafehaven.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
4 

Haymarket Center 
Pregnant and Postpartum Women’s Program 
932 W. Washington Blvd. 
Chicago, IL 60607 

312-226-4357  |  https://www.hcenter.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
3 

HRDI 
Harriet Tubman Women’s Program 
11352 S. State St. 
Chicago, IL 60628 

773-785-4955  |  http://www.hrdi.org/ 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

ILLINOIS 

Lake County Health Department/CHC 
Women’s Residential Services 
24647 N. Milwaukee Ave. 
Vernon Hills, IL 60061 

847-377-7950  |  
http://health.lakecountyil.gov/Behavioral/Pages/wome
ns-residential-services.aspx 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Maryville Academy 
Mom’s Recovery Home 
1658 W. Grand Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60622 

847-390-3004  |  https://maryvilleacademy.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

McDermott Center/Haymarket Center 
Mater Hall 
108 N. Sangamon St. 
Chicago, IL 60607 

312-226-7984 x488  |  http://www.hcenter.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
16 

Size of family served 
3 

  

http://www.asafehaven.org/
https://www.hcenter.org/
http://www.hrdi.org/
http://health.lakecountyil.gov/Behavioral/Pages/womens-residential-services.aspx
http://health.lakecountyil.gov/Behavioral/Pages/womens-residential-services.aspx
https://maryvilleacademy.org/
http://www.hcenter.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 23 

ILLINOIS 

McDermott Center/Haymarket Center 
Maternal Addictions Center 
124 N. Sangamon St. 5th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60607 

312-226-7984 x488  |  http://www.hcenter.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
16 

Size of family served 
3 

Women’s Treatment Center 
Family Life 
140 N. Ashland Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60607 

312-491-2121  |  http://www.womenstreatmentcenter.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
14 

Size of family served 
4 

INDIANA 

Southwestern Behavioral Healthcare, Inc. 
Stepping Forward for Women 
4001 John St. 
Evansville, IN 47714 

812-473-3144  |  http://www.southwestern.org/ 
Maximum age of children served  

Infant (0-2 years old) 

Number of family units 
10 

Size of family served 
2 

INDIANA 

Volunteers of America Ohio & Indiana 
Fresh Start Recovery Center at Winchester House 
313 S. Meridian St. 
Winchester, IN 47394 
 
317-617-1681  |  https://www.voaohin.org/fresh-start 
 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
23 

Size of family served 
3 

Volunteers of America Ohio & Indiana 
Fresh Start Recovery Center 
912 N. Delaware St. 
Indianapolis, IN 46202 

317-617-1681  |  https://www.voain.org/fresh-start 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
45 

Size of family served 
3 

YWCA of North Central Indiana 
Women's Journey 
1102 S. Fellows St. 
South Bend, IN 46601 

574-233-9491 x315  |  http://www.ywcancin.org 
Maximum age of children served  

17 and under 

Number of family units 
Varies 

Size of family served 
Varies 

  

http://www.hcenter.org/
http://www.womenstreatmentcenter.org/
http://www.southwestern.org/
https://www.voain.org/fresh-start
http://www.ywcancin.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 24 

INDIANA 

YWCA of Northeast Indiana 
Harriet House 
2417 Fairfield Ave. 
Fort Wayne, IN 46807 

260-424-7977  |  https://ywcanein.com/ 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
10 

Size of family served 
4 

YWCA of Northeast Indiana 
Hope House 
5920 Decatur Rd. 
Fort Wayne, IN 46816 

260-424-7977  |  https://ywcanein.com/ 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
10 

Size of family served 
4 

IOWA 

Area Substance Abuse Council (ASAC) 
Heart of Iowa Women's and Children's Program 
4050 Bowling St. N.W. 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52404 

319-862-1050  |  http://www.asac.us 
Maximum age of children served  

Varies 

Number of family units 
36 

Size of family served 
Varies 

IOWA 

Area Substance Abuse Council (ASAC) 
Hightower Place Women's and Children's 
Program 
2727 S. 19th St. 
Clinton, IA 52732 

563-242-2042  |  http://www.asac.us 
Maximum age of children served  

Varies 

Number of family units 
14 

Size of family served 
Varies 

Clearview Recovery, Inc. 
Clearview Recovery 
501 N. Sherman St. 
Prairie City, IA 50228 

515-994-3562  |  http://www.clearviewrecoveryinc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
Varies 

Size of family served 
3 

First Resources Corporation 
Hope House 
433 N. Weller St. 
Ottumwa, IA 52501 

641-682-2800 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
14 

Size of family served 
6 

  

https://ywcanein.com/
https://ywcanein.com/
http://www.asac.us/
http://www.asac.us/
http://www.clearviewrecoveryinc.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 25 

IOWA 

Heartland Family Service 
Iowa Family Works 
1722 Ave. C 
Council Bluffs, IA 51501 

712-435-5380  |  http://www.heartlandfamilyservice.org 
Maximum age of children served  

18 and under 

Number of family units 
16 

Size of family served 
5 

House of Mercy 
1409 Clark St. 
Des Moines, IA 50314 

515-643-6500  |  
http://www.houseofmercydesmoines.org 
Maximum age of children served  

17 and under 

Number of family units 
70 

Size of family served 
aries 

Jackson Recovery Centers, Inc. 
Women and Children’s Center 
3200 W. 4th St. 
Sioux City, IA 51103 

712-258-4578  |  http://www.jacksonrecovery.com 
Maximum age of children served  

Varies 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

IOWA 

YWCA of Fort Dodge 
Center for Life Empowerment 
826 1st Ave. N. 
Fort Dodge, IA 50501 

515-573-3931 x212  |  
http://www.centerforlifeempowerment.org 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
30 

Size of family served 
4 

KANSAS 

Ashby House 
Bridge House 
153 S. 8th St. 
Salina, KS 67401 

785-826-4935  |  http://www.ashbyhouse.org 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
6 

Size of family served 
4 

Miracles, Inc. 
Residential Family Behavioral Health Center 
1015 E. 2nd St. 
Wichita, KS 67214 

316-264-5900  |  http://www.wichitamiracles.org 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
Varies 

Size of family served 
5  

http://www.heartlandfamilyservice.org/
http://www.houseofmercydesmoines.org/
http://www.jacksonrecovery.com/
http://www.centerforlifeempowerment.org/
http://www.ashbyhouse.org/
http://www.wichitamiracles.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 26 

KENTUCKY 

Chrysalis House, Inc. 
Chrysalis Court Program 
120 Chrysalis Ct. 
Lexington, KY 40508 

859-254-6026  |  http://www.chrysalishouse.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Infant (0-2 years old) 

Number of family units 
16 

Size of family served 
3 

Chrysalis House, Inc. 
1374 Bull Lea Rd. 
Lexington, KY 40511 

859-977-2505  |  http://www.chrysalishouse.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Infant (0-2 years old) 

Number of family units 
16 

Size of family served 
3 

Chrysalis House, Inc. 
Hill Rise Program 
1588 Hill Rise Dr. 
Lexington, KY 40504 

859-977-2525  |  http://www.chrysalishouse.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Infant (0-2 years old) 

Number of family units 
16 

Size of family served 
3 

KENTUCKY 

Communicare, Inc. 
East Center 
100 Gray St. 
Elizabethtown, KY 42701 

270-982-8824  |  https://communicare.org 
Maximum age of children served  

5 and under 

Number of family units 
8 

Size of family served 
2 

Mountain Comprehensive Care Center 
Serenity House 
2555 Blacklog Rd. 
Inez, KY 41224 

606-298-4872  |  https://www.mtcomp.org/ 
Maximum age of children served  

Infant (0-2 years old) 

Number of family units 
8 

Size of family served 
3 

Transitions, Inc. 
Dayton Healthy Newborn House 
925 5th Ave. 
Dayton, KY 41074 

859-291-1045  |  http://www.transitionsky.org 
Maximum age of children served  

7 and under 

Number of family units 
30 

Size of family served 
2 

  

http://www.chrysalishouse.org/
http://www.chrysalishouse.org/
http://www.chrysalishouse.org/
https://communicare.org/
https://www.mtcomp.org/
http://www.transitionsky.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 27 

KENTUCKY 

Transitions, Inc. 
Residential Treatment Center 
313 Madison Pike 
Erlanger, KY 41017 

859-491-4435  |  http://www.transitionsky.org 
Maximum age of children served  

7 and under 

Number of family units 
30 

Size of family served 
2 

Volunteers of America Mid-States 
Freedom House 
1432 S. Shelby St. 
Louisville, KY 40217 

502-635-4530  |  http://www.voamid.org 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
13 

Size of family served 
Varies 

Volunteers of America Mid-States 
Freedom House III 
1025 S. 2nd St. 
Louisville, KY 40203 

502-635-4530  |  http://www.voamid.org 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
23 

Size of family served 
Varies 

LOUISIANA 

Bridge House 
Grace House 
1401 Delachaise St. 
New Orleans, LA 70115 

504-899-2423  |  https://www.bridgehouse.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

CADA Bossier Treatment Center 
1525 Fullilove Dr. 
Bossier City, LA 71112 

318-747-1211  |  http://www.cadanwla.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Cenla 
Phase II for Women 
Unit 38 CLSH-401 Rainbow Rd. 
Pineville, LA 71361 

318-441-5953 or 318-484-6774 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

  

http://www.transitionsky.org/
http://www.voamid.org/
http://www.voamid.org/
https://www.bridgehouse.org/
http://www.cadanwla.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 28 

LOUISIANA 

Claire House for Women and Children 
1101 Southeast Blvd. 
Bayou Vista, LA 70380 

985-395-2424  |  
https://clairehouseforwomenandchildren.vpweb.com/ 
Maximum age of children served  

12 and under 

Number of family units 
12 

Size of family served 
4 

LHRC 
Reality House 
2056 North Blvd. 
Baton Rouge, LA 70806 

225-343-3438  |  http://www.lahealthandrehab.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Odyssey 
Odyssey Family House 
1125 N. Tonti St. 
New Orleans, LA 70119 

504-821-9211  |  https://www.ohlinc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
9 

Size of family served 
3 

LOUISIANA 

Rays of Sonshine 
Breard House 
205 Breard St. 
Monroe, LA 71201 

318-323-0502  |  http://www.raysofsonshine.com/ 
Maximum age of children served  

18 and under 

Number of family units 
9 

Size of family served 
4 

Rays of Sonshine 
Mothers in Residential Treatment with Children 
and Pregnant Women (MWC) 
200 Breard St. 
Monroe, LA 71201 

318-323-0502  |  http://www.raysofsonshine.com/ 
Maximum age of children served  

11 and under 

Number of family units 
5 

Size of family served 
4 

MAINE 

Crossroads 
71 U.S. Route 1, Ste. E 
Scarborough, ME 04074 

207-773-9931  |  http://www.crossroadsme.org 
Maximum age of children served  

5 and under 

Number of family units 
5 

Size of family served 
4 

  

https://clairehouseforwomenandchildren.vpweb.com/
http://www.lahealthandrehab.org/
https://www.ohlinc.org/
http://www.raysofsonshine.com/
http://www.raysofsonshine.com/
http://www.crossroadsme.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 29 

MAINE 

Open Door Recovery Center 
Hills House 
8 Old Mill Rd. 
Ellsworth, ME 04605 

207-667-3210  |  
http://www.opendoorrecoverycenter.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
8 

Size of family served 
Varies 

Wellspring 
Infinity House 
319 State St. 
Bangor, ME 04401 

207-941-1639  |  https://www.wellspringmaine.com 
Maximum age of children served  

6 and under 

Number of family units 
10 

Size of family served 
Varies 

MARYLAND 

A Step Forward, Inc. 
807 N. Fulton Ave. 
Baltimore, MD 21217 

410-462-6001  |  http://www.takeastepforward.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

MARYLAND 

Avery House 
14705 Avery Rd. 
Rockville, MD 20853 

301-762-4651  |  http://resource-mn.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

CAMEO House 
750 Hospital Way 
Hagerstown, MD 21742 

240-313-3325  |  http://health.maryland.gov/washhealth 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
12 

Size of family served 
4 

Chrysalis House, Inc. 
Long Term 
1570 Crownsville Rd. 
Crownsville, MD 21032 

410-974-6829 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
35 

Size of family served 
3 

  

http://www.opendoorrecoverycenter.org/
https://www.wellspringmaine.com/
http://www.takeastepforward.org/
http://resource-mn.org/
http://health.maryland.gov/washhealth


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 30 

MARYLAND 

Mountain Manor Safe Harbor Project 
Potomac Health Services Pregnant Clients 
9701 Keysville Rd. 
Emmitsburg, MD 21727 

301-447-2361  |  http://www.mountainmanor.org 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable  

Size of family served 
Varies 

Recovery Network 
Residential Treatment 
21 West 25th St. 
Baltimore, MD 21218 

443-597-6542  |  http://www.recoverynetwork.org 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
24 

Size of family served 
3 

MASSACHUSETTS 

Boston Public Health Commission 
Entre Familia 
209 River St. E Building 
Mattapan, MA 02126 

617-661-3991  |  http://www.bphc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
18 

Size of family served 
4 

MASSACHUSETTS 

Casa Esperanza, Inc. 
Latinas y Ninos 
263 Eustis St. 
Roxbury, MA 02119 

617-445-1123 x200  |  http://www.casaesperanza.org 
Maximum age of children served  

10 and under 

Number of family units 
6 

Size of family served 
4 

CASPAR, Inc. 
Womanplace 
11 Russell St. 
Cambridge, MA 02140 

617-628-8188  |  http://www.casparinc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Infant (0-2 years old) 

Number of family units 
1 

Size of family served 
2 

Catholic Charities 
Archdiocese of Boston, Genesis II 
295 Adams St. Rear 
Newton, MA 02458 

617-332-9905  |  http://www.ccab.org 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
11 

Size of family served 
3 

  

http://www.mountainmanor.org/
http://www.recoverynetwork.org/
http://www.bphc.org/
http://www.casaesperanza.org/
http://www.casparinc.org/
http://www.ccab.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 31 

MASSACHUSETTS 

Community Healthlink, Inc. 
FAITH House 
142 Burncoat St. 
Worcester, MA 01606 

978-537-3109  |  http://www.communityhealthlink.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Community Healthlink, Inc. 
Orchard St. Program 
17 Orchard St. 
Leominster, MA 01453 

508-438-5625  |  http://www.communityhealthlink.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Project COPE, Inc. 
Women’s Residential 
66 Johnson St. 
Lynn, MA 01905 

781-584-8490  |  http://www.bridgewell.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

MASSACHUSETTS 

SMOC Behavioral Healthcare 
Sage House (facility for men) 
517 Winter St. 
Framingham, MA 01702 

508-626-2586  |  http://www.smoc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
11 

Size of family served 
5 

Steppingstone, Inc. 
Women’s Program 
979 Pleasant St. 
New Bedford, MA 02740 

508-984-1880  |  http://www.steppingstoneinc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Infant (0-2 years old) 

Number of family units 
4 

Size of family served 
2 

MICHIGAN 

Detroit Rescue Mission Ministries 
Genesis House III 
2015 Webb St. 
Detroit, MI 48206 

313-883-5614  |  http://www.drmm.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

  

http://www.communityhealthlink.org/
http://www.communityhealthlink.org/
http://www.bridgewell.org/
http://www.smoc.org/
http://www.steppingstoneinc.org/
http://www.drmm.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 32 

MICHIGAN 

Flint Odyssey House, Inc. 
Co-Ed Residential 
529 Martin Luther King Jr. Ave. 
Flint, MI 48502 

810-238-5888  |  http://www.odysseyvillage.com 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
30 

Size of family served 
5 

Great Lakes Recovery Centers, Inc. 
New Hope House for Women 
2655 Ashmun St. 
Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783 

906-632-2522  |  http://www.greatlakesrecovery.org 
Maximum age of children served  

11 and under 

Number of family units 
4 

Size of family served 
3 

Holy Cross Services 
Corcoran House 
8212 N. Jennings Rd. 
Mt. Morris, MI 48458 

844-452-4767  |  http://holycrossservices.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
15 

Size of family served 
3 

MICHIGAN 

Holy Cross Services 
Lansing Women's Program 
3410 Old Lansing Rd. 
Lansing, MI 48917 

844-452-4767  |  http://holycrossservices.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
18 

Size of family served 
3 

Holy Cross Services 
Queen of Angels Building 
3400 S. Washington Rd. 
Saginaw, MI 48601 

844-452-4767  |  http://holycrossservices.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
3 

Size of family served 
3 

Ottagan Addictions Recovery, Inc. 
(OAR)/Harbor House for Women 
377 Lincoln Ave. 
Holland, MI 49423 

616-355-7095  |  http://www.oar-inc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Infant (0-2 years old) 

Number of family units 
13 

Size of family served 
3 

  

http://www.odysseyvillage.com/
http://www.greatlakesrecovery.org/
http://holycrossservices.org/
http://holycrossservices.org/
http://holycrossservices.org/
http://www.oar-inc.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 33 

MICHIGAN 

Pine Rest Christian Mental Health Services 
Freedom House 
160 68th St. S.E. 
Grand Rapids, MI 49548 

616-222-4501  |  http://www.pinerest.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
12 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Positive Images, Inc. 
Residential II 
694 E. Grand Blvd. 
Detroit, MI 48207 

313-822-6940  |  http://www.positiveimageinc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
4 

Size of family served 
4 

Positive Images, Inc. 
Residential II 
700 E. Grand Blvd. 
Detroit, MI 48207 

313-702-1301  |  http://www.positiveimageinc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
7 

Size of family served 
4 

MICHIGAN 

Positive Images, Inc. 
Transitional Housing 
4875 Coplin St. 
Detroit, MI 48215 

312-822-1148  |  http://www.positiveimageinc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
32 

Size of family served 
5 

Sacred Heart Rehabilitation Center, Inc. 
400 Stoddard Rd. 
Richmond, MI 48062 

810-392-2167  |  http://www.sacredheartcenter.com 
Maximum age of children served  

11 and under 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Varies 

Saginaw Odyssey House, Inc. 
Women’s Program 
128 N. Warren Ave. 
Saginaw, MI 48607 

989-754-HOPE  |  http://www.odysseyvillage.com 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
30 

Size of family served 
5 

  

http://www.pinerest.org/
http://www.positiveimageinc.org/
http://www.positiveimageinc.org/
http://www.positiveimageinc.org/
http://www.sacredheartcenter.com/
http://www.odysseyvillage.com/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 34 

MINNESOTA 

Avivo 
Building Resilient Families 
1826 Chicago Ave. S. 
Minneapolis, MN 55404 

612-752-8000  |  www.avivomn.org 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
21 

Size of family served 
5 

Recovering Hope Treatment Center 
2031 Rowland Rd. 
Mora, MN 55051 

844-314-HOPE  |  https://recoveringhope.life/ 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
104 

Size of family served 
3 

RS EDEN 
Women and Children Intensive Outpatient Program 
614 Grant St. 
Minneapolis, MN 55404 

612-338-0723  |  https://www.rseden.org 
Maximum age of children served  

13 and under 

Number of family units 
18 

Size of family served 
5 

MINNESOTA 

St. Cloud Hospital 
Journey Home 
1485 10th Ave. N.E. 
Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 

320-259-9149 x2300  |  http://www.centracare.com 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Wayside Recovery Center 
Wayside Family Treatment Center 
2120 Clinton Ave. S. 
Minneapolis, MN 55404 

651-242-5540  |  www.waysiderecovery.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
19 

Size of family served 
4 

Wellcome Manor 
Wellcome Manor Family Services 
114 W. Pleasant St. 
Garden City, MN 56034 

507-546-3295  |  http://wellcomemanor.org/ 
Maximum age of children served  

8 and under 

Number of family units 
31 

Size of family served 
4 

  

https://recoveringhope.life/
https://www.rseden.org/
http://www.centracare.com/
http://wellcomemanor.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 35 

MISSISSIPPI 

Born Free Primary 
Residential Treatment 
805 N. Flag Chapel Rd. 
Jackson, MS 39209 

601-922-0026  |  
http://www.catholiccharitiesjackson.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Region I Mental Health Center 
Fairland Center 
3000 Hwy. 49 S. 
Tutwiler, MS 38963 

662-624-2152  |  http://www.regionone.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
Varies 

Size of family served 
3 

MISSOURI 

Compass Health, Inc. 
Pathways Comm Behavioral Healthcare 
201 N. Garth Ave. 
Columbia, MO 65203 

573-449-3953  |  http://www.compasshealthnetwork.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
16 

Size of family served 
2 

MISSOURI 

Family Counseling Center, Inc. 
Serenity Pointe 
20 S. Sprigg St. #2 
Cape Girardeau, MO 63703 

573-651-4177  |  http://www.fccinc.org/ 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
16 

Size of family served 
3 

Preferred Family Healthcare, Inc. 
Bridgeway Women's Residential Program 
1601 Old South River Rd. 
Saint Charles, MO 63303 

636-224-1100  |  http://www.bridgewayBH.com 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
18 

Size of family served 
6 

Preferred Family Healthcare, Inc. 
Carol Jones Recovery Center 
2411 W. Catalpa St. 
Springfield, MO 65807 

417-862-3455 x740  |  http://www.pfh.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

  

http://www.catholiccharitiesjackson.org/
http://www.regionone.org/
http://www.compasshealthnetwork.org/
http://www.fccinc.org/
http://www.bridgewaybh.com/
http://www.pfh.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 36 

MISSOURI 

Queen of Peace Center 
Cathedral Tower 
325 N. Newstead Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63108 

314-531-0511  |  http://www.qopcstl.org 
Maximum age of children served  

11 and under 

Number of family units 
Varies 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Queen of Peace Center 
St. Philippine Postpartum Home 
1015 Goodfellow Blvd. 
St. Louis, MO 63112 

314-454-1012  |  http://www.qopcstl.org 
Maximum age of children served  

11 and under 

Number of family units 
Varies 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

ReDiscover 
Women and Children 
3211 Woodland Ave. Level C 
Kansas City, MO 64109 

816-966-0900  |  http://www.rediscovermh.org 
Maximum age of children served  

13 and under 

Number of family units 
Varies 

Size of family served 
Varies 

MISSOURI 

Turning Point Recovery Center 
146 Communications Dr. 
Hannibal, MO 63401 

573-248-1196  |  http://www.turningpointrc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

MONTANA 

Western Montana Addiction Services 
Carol Graham 
1330 S. 4th St. W. 
Missoula, MT 59801 

406-549-8309  |  https://wmmhc.org/ 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
6 

Size of family served 
4 

NEBRASKA 

Bridge, Inc. 
The Bridge: Mom and Me Program 
907 S. Kansas Ave. 
Hastings, NE 68901 

402-462-4677  |  http://www.thehastingsbridge.com 
Maximum age of children served  

Varies 

Number of family units 
Varies 

Size of family served 
Varies 

  

http://www.qopcstl.org/
http://www.qopcstl.org/
http://www.rediscovermh.org/
http://www.turningpointrc.org/
https://wmmhc.org/
http://www.thehastingsbridge.com/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 37 

NEBRASKA 

Bridge, Inc. 
The Bridge: Mom and Me Program 
1030 Southern Hills Dr. 
Hastings, NE 68901 

402-462-2552  |  http://www.thehastingsbridge.com 
Maximum age of children served  

Varies 

Number of family units 
Varies 

Size of family served 
Varies 

Heartland Family Service 
Family Works 
4847 Sahler St. 
Omaha, NE 68104 

402-342-9555  |  http://www.heartlandfamilyservice.org 
Maximum age of children served  

18 and under 

Number of family units 
16 

Size of family served 
Varies 

St. Monica’s 
Project Mother And Child 
2109 S. 24th St. 
Lincoln, NE 68502 
402-441-3768  |  https://www.stmonicas.com 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

NEVADA 

WestCare Nevada, Inc. 
Healthy Families 
5659 Duncan Dr. 
Las Vegas, NV 89130 
702-385-2020  |  http://www.westcare.com 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
20 

Size of family served 
3 

NEW HAMPSHIRE 

Greater Nashua Council on Alcoholism 
Keystone Hall 
615 Amherst St. 
Nashua, NH O3063 
603-881-4848  |  http://www.keystonehall.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
18 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Hope on Haven Hill 
326 Rochester Hill Rd. 
Rochester, NH O3867 

603-948-1230  |  http://www.hopeonhavenhill.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
8 

Size of family served 
3 

  

http://www.thehastingsbridge.com/
http://www.heartlandfamilyservice.org/
https://www.stmonicas.com/
http://www.westcare.com/
http://www.keystonehall.org/
http://www.hopeonhavenhill.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 38 

NEW JERSEY 

Center for Great Expectations 
19B Dellwood Ln. 
Somerset, NJ 8873 

732-247-7003 x332  |  http://www.cge-nj.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
8 

Size of family served 
4 

Eva's Village 
Hope Residence 
393 Main St. 
Patterson, NJ O7501 

973-742-2302 x223  |  http://evasvillage.org 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
24 

Size of family served 
4 

Newark Renaissance House 
62-80 Norfolk St. 
Newark, NJ O7103 

973-623-3386  |  http://www.nrh.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

NEW JERSEY 

Straight and Narrow, Inc. 
Women's Treatment 
410 Straight St. 
Paterson, NJ 07509 

973-345-6000  |  http://www.straightandnarrowinc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 
Number of family units 

30 
Size of family served 

4 

NEW MEXICO 

Interfaith Leap, Inc. 
Sangre de Cristo House 
P.O. Box 1270, 816 Hwy 22 
Pena Blanca, NM 87041 

505-465-2040 x12 
Maximum age of children served  

4 and under 
Number of family units 

4 
Size of family served 

2 

NEW YORK 

Catholic Family Center 
Hannick Hall 
110 S. Clinton St., Floors 1 and 2 
Newark, NY 14513 

585-546-7200 x5053  |  http://www.cfcrochester.org 
Maximum age of children served  

5 and under 
Number of family units 

7 
Size of family served 

3  

http://www.cge-nj.org/
http://evasvillage.org/
http://www.nrh.org/
http://www.straightandnarrowinc.org/
http://www.cfcrochester.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 39 

NEW YORK 

Catholic Family Center 
Liberty Manor Program 
997 Saint Paul St. 
Rochester, NY 14605 

585-546-7220 x5053  |  http://www.cfcrochester.org 
Maximum age of children served  

5 and under 

Number of family units 
3 

Size of family served 
3 

Concern for Independent Living, Inc. 
312 Expressway Dr. S. 
Medford, NY 11763 

631-758-0474  |  http://www.concernhousing.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Council on Addiction Recovery Services 
Supportive Living Program 
201 S. Union St. 
Olean, NY 14760 

716-373-4303  |  http://www.councilonaddiction.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

NEW YORK 

Finger Lakes Area Counseling and 
Recovery Agency 
Ref Agency/Alc Support Living Ctr 
28 E. Main St. 
Clifton Springs, NY 14432 

315-945-6944  |  http://www.flacra.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Greenhope Services for Women, Inc. 
IR1 
435 E. 119th St. 
New York, NY 10035 

212-360-4002 
Maximum age of children served  

5 and under 

Number of family units 
14 

Size of family served 
2 

Lake Shore Behavioral Health, Inc. 
Drug Free Residential Program for Women 
232-262 Hempstead Ave. 
Buffalo, NY 14215 

716-831-7877 x303  |  http://www.lake-shore.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

  

http://www.cfcrochester.org/
http://www.concernhousing.org/
http://www.councilonaddiction.org/
http://www.flacra.org/
http://www.lake-shore.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 40 

NEW YORK 

Lower Eastside Service Center 
Pregnant Women and Infants Program 
7 Gouverneur Slip E. 
New York, NY 10002 

212-566-7590  |  http://www.lesc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Infant (0-2 years old) 

Number of family units 
10 

Size of family served 
2 

New Hope Manor, Inc. 
ReIntegration Element of Care 
141 South Ave. 
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 

845-452-2870  |  http://www.newhopemanor.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
10 

Size of family served 
4 

Odyssey House, Inc. 
Family Center Program 
George Rosenthal Center for Recovery  
13 Hells Gate Cir. 
New York, NY 10035 

212-987-5100  |  http://www.odysseyhousenyc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
50 

Size of family served 
3 

NEW YORK 

Odyssey House, Inc. 
Family ReEntry Program 
1328 Clinton Ave. 
Bronx, NY 10456 

718-378-4520 x2100  |  
http://www.odysseyhousenyc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
63 

Size of family served 
3 

SCO Family of Services 
Morning Star II 
151 Burrs Ln. 
Huntington Station, NY 11746 

631-213-0307  |  http://www.sco.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
25 

Size of family served 
3 

Twin County Recovery Services, Inc. 
Riverside Recovery Residence 
428 W. Main St. 
Catskill, NY 12414 

518-943-2744 x28  |  
http://www.twincountyrecoveryservices.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

  

http://www.lesc.org/
http://www.newhopemanor.org/
http://www.odysseyhousenyc.org/
http://www.odysseyhousenyc.org/
http://www.sco.org/
http://www.twincountyrecoveryservices.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 41 

NEW YORK 

United Bronx Parents, Inc. (UBP) 
La Casita 3 
1006 E. 151st St. 
Bronx, NY 10455 

718-742-0082  |  http://www.acacianetwork.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
21 

Size of family served 
4 

United Bronx Parents, Inc. (UBP) 
Lorraine Montenegro Women and Children's 
Residence 
773 Prospect Ave. 
Bronx, NY 10455 

718-292-9808  |  http://www.acacianetwork.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
38 

Size of family served 
4 

Unity House of Cayuga County, Inc. 
Grace House Supportive Living 
58 Osborne St. 
Auburn, NY 13021 

315-258-3998  |  http://www.unityhouse.com 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

NEW YORK 

YWCA of Rochester/Monroe County 
Steppingstone Supportive Living 
175 N. Clinton Ave. 
Rochester, NY 14604 

585-368-2225  |  http://www.ywcarochester.org 
Maximum age of children served  

12 and under 
Number of family units 

29 
Size of family served 

Varies 

NORTH CAROLINA 

Community Choices, Inc. 
Cascade @ Durham 
2634 Durham Chapel Hill Blvd. Ste. 11 
Durham, NC 27707 

919-490-6900  |  http://www.comalt.org 
Maximum age of children served  

11 and under 
Number of family units 

18 
Size of family served 

4 

Community Choices, Inc. 
CASCADE 
5800 Executive Center Dr. Ste. 101 
Charlotte, NC 28212 

704-336-4844  |  http://www.comalt.org 
Maximum age of children served  

11 and under 
Number of family units 

40 
Size of family served 

4 
  

http://www.acacianetwork.org/
http://www.acacianetwork.org/
http://www.unityhouse.com/
http://www.ywcarochester.org/
http://www.comalt.org/
http://www.comalt.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 42 

NORTH CAROLINA 

Grace Court 
Transitions Housing Facility 
3750 Meadow View Rd. Ste. A-1 
Lumberton, NC 28358 

910-618-9912 x1204  |  http://www.rhcchealth.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Hope Haven, Inc. 
3815 N. Tryon St. 
Charlotte, NC 28206 

704-372-8809 x227  |  http://www.hopehaveninc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

16 and under 

Number of family units 
15 

Size of family served 
Varies 

Mary's House 
520 Guilford Ave. 
Greensboro, NC 27401 

336-275-09820  |  http://maryshousegso.org/ 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
8 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

NORTH CAROLINA 

PORT Health Services 
Kelly House 
1507 Martin St. 
Wilmington, NC 28401 

910-251-8944  |  http://www.porthealth.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Infant (0-2 years old) 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

RHA Health Services, Inc. 
Mary Benson House 
450 Montford Ave. 
Asheville, NC 28801 

828-252-5280  |  http://rhahealthservices.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
7 

Size of family served 
3 

Robeson Health Care Corporation (RHCC) 
Crystal Lake Maternal Program 
245 Camp Easter Rd. 
Lakeview, NC 28350 

910-245-4339  |  http://www.rhcchealth.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
13 

Size of family served 
3 

  

http://www.rhcchealth.org/
http://www.hopehaveninc.org/
http://maryshousegso.org/
http://www.porthealth.org/
http://rhahealthservices.org/
http://www.rhcchealth.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 43 

NORTH CAROLINA 

Robeson Health Care Corporation (RHCC) 
Cambridge Place 
109 Cambridge Pl. 
Smithfield, NC 27577 

919-989-8114  |  https://www.rhcchealth.org/ 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
13 

Size of family served 
3 

Robeson Health Care Corporation (RHCC) 
Our House 
309 E. Wardell Dr. 
Pembroke, NC 28372 

910-521-1464  |  https://www.rhcchealth.org/ 
Maximum age of children served  

Infant (0-2 years old) 

Number of family units 
10 

Size of family served 
2 

Robeson Health Care Corporation (RHCC) 
The Village 
108 Fire Tower Rd. Unit E/F 
Winterville, NC 28590 

252-752-5555  |  https://www.rhcchealth.org/ 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
11 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

NORTH CAROLINA 

South Light Health Care 
Women and Children Residential Treatment 
Program 
3125 Poplarwood Ct. 
Raleigh, NC 27604 

919-557-6967  |  http://southlight.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
16 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 
UNC Horizons 
410 N. Greensboro St. Ste 220 
Carrboro, NC 27510 

919-928-5000  |  http://www.unchorizons.org 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
32 

Size of family served 
4 

NORTH DAKOTA 

North Central Human Service Center 
Chemical Dependency Program 
1015 S. Broadway Ste. 18 
Minot, ND 58701 

701-857-8500 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
10 

Size of family served 
2 

  

https://www.rhcchealth.org/
https://www.rhcchealth.org/
https://www.rhcchealth.org/
http://southlight.org/
http://www.unchorizons.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 44 

OHIO 

Crossroads Center 
311 Martin Luther King Dr. E. 
Cincinnati, OH 45219 

513-475-5300  |  http://www.thecrossroadscenter.com 
Maximum age of children served  

5 and under 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
3 

Crossroads Counseling Services, Inc. 
Awakenings Women’s Residential Treatment 
Center 
116 Main St. 
Belmont, OH 43718 

740-695-9447  |  http://www.cxroadscounseling.com 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

First Step Home 
2203 Fulton Ave. 
Cincinnati, OH 45206 

513-961-4663 x101  |  http://www.firststephome.org 
Maximum age of children served  

12 and under 

Number of family units 
20 

Size of family served 
4 

OHIO 

Habor 
7140 Port Sylvania Dr. 
Toledo, OH 43617 

419-475-4449  |  http://www.harbor.org 
Maximum age of children served  

4 and under 

Number of family units 
16 

Size of family served 
3 

Hitchcock Center for Women, Inc. 
1227 Ansel Rd. 
Cleveland, OH 44108 

216-421-0662  |  http://www.hcfw.org 
Maximum age of children served  

12 and under 

Number of family units 
77 

Size of family served 
4 

Maryhaven 
Women's Program 
1791 Alum Creek Dr. 
Columbus, OH 43207 

614-445-8131  |  http://www.maryhaven.com 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
35 

Size of family served 
Varies 

  

http://www.thecrossroadscenter.com/
http://www.cxroadscounseling.com/
http://www.firststephome.org/
http://www.harbor.org/
http://www.hcfw.org/
http://www.maryhaven.com/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 45 

OHIO 

OneEighty 
Beacon House for Women and Children 
732 Spink St. 
Wooster, OH 44691 

330-264-8498  |  http://www.one-eighty.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
12 

Size of family served 
3 

OneEighty 
Noble House - Men & Children 
245 Beall Ave. 
Wooster, OH 44691 

330-264-8498  |  http://www.one-eighty.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

OKLAHOMA 

Eagle Ridge Family Treatment Center 
1916 E. Perkins St. 
Guthrie, OK 73044 

405-282-8232  |  http://www.eagleridgeinstitute.com 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
24 

Size of family served 
Varies 

OKLAHOMA 

KI BOIS Community Action Foundation 
The Oaks RSC 
628 E. Creek Ave. 
McAlester, OK 74501 

918-421-3500  |  http://www.kibois.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
20 

Size of family served 
4 

Northwest Substance Abuse Treatment 
Center 
1095 Nickerson St. 
Waynoka, OK 73860 

580-824-0674 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
Varies 

Size of family served 
Varies 

Palmer Continuum of Care, Inc. 
Tulsa Women and Children’s Center 
2442 E. Mohawk Blvd. 
Tulsa, OK 74110 

918-430-0975  |  http://www.palmer-tulsa.org 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
30 

Size of family served 
5 

  

http://www.one-eighty.org/
http://www.one-eighty.org/
http://www.eagleridgeinstitute.com/
http://www.kibois.org/
http://www.palmer-tulsa.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 46 

OKLAHOMA 

Red Rock Behavioral Health Services 
Jordan's Crossing 
301 W. I-240 Service Rd. 
Oklahoma City, OK 73139 

405-604-9644  |  http://www.red-rock.com 
Maximum age of children served  

11 and under 

Number of family units 
80 

Size of family served 
4 

OREGON 

Adapt 
Crossroads Residential Treatment 
3099 N.E. Diamond Lake Blvd. 
Roseburg, OR 97470 

541-492-0206  |  https://www.adaptoregon.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Central City Concern 
Letty Owings Center 
232 N.W. 6th Ave. 
Portland, OR 7209 

503-484-7805  |  https://centralcityconcern.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
8 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

OREGON 

CODA, Inc. 
Gresham Recovery Center 
1427 S.E. 182nd Ave. 
Portland, OR 97233 

503-761-6006  |  http://www.codainc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Eastern Oregon Alcohol Foundation 
216 S.W. Hailey Ave. 
Pendleton, OR 97801 

541-276-3518 x201  |  http://www.eoaf.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
36 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

LifeWorks Northwest 
Mountaindale Recovery Center 
14600 N.W. Cornell Rd. 
Portland, OR 97229 

503-647-0165  |  https://lifeworksnw.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

  

http://www.red-rock.com/
https://www.adaptoregon.org/
https://centralcityconcern.org/
http://www.codainc.org/
http://www.eoaf.org/
https://lifeworksnw.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 47 

OREGON 

LifeWorks Northwest 
Project Network 
3655 N.E. Garfield Ave. 
Portland, OR 97212 

503-528-2140  |  https://lifeworksnw.org 
Maximum age of children served  

8 and under 

Number of family units 
28 

Size of family served 
4 

Milestones Family Recovery 
Women’s Residential Program 
442 N.W. 4th St. 
Corvallis, OR 97330 

541-753-2230  |  http://www.milestonesrecovery.com/ 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
12 

Size of family served 
2 

Native American Rehabilitation 
Association of the Northwest, Inc. 
17645 N.W. Saint Helens Hwy. 
Portland, OR 97231 

503-621-1069  |  http://www.naranorthwest.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

OREGON 

New Directions Northwest, Inc. 
Recovery Village 
3680 Midway Dr. 
Baker City, OR 97814 

541-523-4049  |  http://newdirectionsnw.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
15 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

OnTrack Rogue Valley 
DADS Program 
3512 Lone Pine Rd. 
Medford, OR 97501 

541-200-2416  |  http://ontrackroguevalley.org 
Maximum age of children served  

6 and under 

Number of family units 
Varies 

Size of family served 
Varies 

OnTrack Rogue Valley 
Home Program 
3397 Delta Waters Rd. 
Medford, OR 97501 

541-200-2438  |  http://ontrackroguevalley.org 
Maximum age of children served  

6 and under 

Number of family units 
Varies 

Size of family served 
Varies 

  

https://lifeworksnw.org/
http://www.milestonesrecovery.com/
http://www.naranorthwest.org/
http://newdirectionsnw.org/
http://ontrackroguevalley.org/
http://ontrackroguevalley.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 48 

OREGON 

Willamette Family Treatment Services 
Women’s Residential 
687 Cheshire Ave. 
Eugene, OR 97402 

541-343-2993 x113  |  http://www.wfts.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
52 

Size of family served 
2 

PENNSYLVANIA 

Abstinent Living at Turning Point 
Julie’s House 
14 W. Walnut St. 
Washington, PA 15301 

724-228-2203  |  http://www.abstinentliving.com/ 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
6 

Size of family served 
2 

Familylinks 
Family Treatment Center 
843 Climax St. 
Pittsburgh, PA 15210 

412-924-0590  |  http://www.familylinks.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
15 

Size of family served 
3 

PENNSYLVANIA 

Gaudenzia Erie, Inc. 
Community House 
521 W. 7th St. 
Erie, PA 16502 

814-459-5853  |  http://www.gaudenziaerie.org 
Maximum age of children served  

12 and under 

Number of family units 
14 

Size of family served 
3 

Gaudenzia Erie, Inc. 
House of Healing 
146 West 25th St. 
Erie, PA 16502 

814-315-6671  |  http://www.gaudenziaerie.org 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
16 

Size of family served 
3 

Gaudenzia, Inc. 
Fountain Springs 
95 Broad St. 
Ashland, PA 17921 

570-875-4700  |  http://www.gaudenzia.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
30 

Size of family served 
3 

  

http://www.wfts.org/
http://www.abstinentliving.com/
http://www.familylinks.org/
http://www.gaudenziaerie.org/
http://www.gaudenziaerie.org/
http://www.gaudenzia.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 49 

PENNSYLVANIA 

Gaudenzia, Inc. 
Kindred House 
1030 S. Concord Rd. 
West Chester, PA 19382 

610-399-6571  |  http://www.gaudenzia.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
16 

Size of family served 
3 

Gaudenzia, Inc. 
New Destiny 
91 Broad St. 
Ashland, PA 17921 

570-875-2287  |  http://www.gaudenzia.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
16 

Size of family served 
3 

Gaudenzia, Inc. 
New Image 
1300 E. Tulpehocken St. 
Philadelphia, PA 19123 

215-924-6322  |  http://www.gaudenzia.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
18 

Size of family served 
2 

PENNSYLVANIA 

Gaudenzia, Inc. 
Vantage 
208 E. King St. 
Lancaster, PA 17602 

717-291-1020  |  http://www.gaudenzia.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
24 

Size of family served 
3 

Gaudenzia, Inc. 
Winner 
1832 W. Tioga St. 
Philadelphia, PA 19040 

215-228-7595  |  http://www.gaudenzia.org 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
12 

Size of family served 
4 

Interim House West 
Public Health Management Corporation 
4108 Parkside Ave. 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 

215-871-0300 x11  |  http://www.phmc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
22 

Size of family served 
4 

  

http://www.gaudenzia.org/
http://www.gaudenzia.org/
http://www.gaudenzia.org/
http://www.gaudenzia.org/
http://www.gaudenzia.org/
http://www.phmc.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 50 

PENNSYLVANIA 

Libertae, Inc. 
Family House 
5245 Bensalem Blvd. 
Bensalem, PA 19020 

215-639-8681 x210  |  http://www.libertae.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
20 

Size of family served 
4 

My Sisters Place 
Thomas Jefferson University 
5601 Kingsessing Ave. 
Philadelphia, PA 19143 

215-727-1640  |  http://www.jefferson.edu 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
21 

Size of family served 
4 

Resources for Human Development (RHD) 
Family House 
901 Dekalb St. 
Norristown, PA 19401 

610-278-0700  |  http://www.rhd.org 
Maximum age of children served  

12 and under 

Number of family units 
9 

Size of family served 
3 

PENNSYLVANIA 

Resources for Human Development (RHD) 
Family House Now 
1020 N. 48th St. 
Philadelphia, PA 19131 

215-878-8616  |  https://rhd.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
11 

Size of family served 
4 

Samara House 
CYWA 
423 East Lincoln Hwy. 
Coatesville, PA 19320 

610-384-9591 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
12 

Size of family served 
3 

Sojourner House 
Sojourner House - Intensive Inpatient 
5460 Penn Ave. 
Pittsburgh, PA 15206 

412-441-7783 x208  |  
http://www.sojournerhousepa.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
14 

Size of family served 
4 

  

http://www.libertae.org/
http://www.jefferson.edu/
http://www.rhd.org/
https://rhd.org/
http://www.sojournerhousepa.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 51 

PUERTO RICO 

Hogar Crea Inc Posada de la Esperanza 
Centro de Madres Con Ninos 
Carretera 848 Km, 9 Esq Calle Ur., Urb. 
Wonderville 
Saint Just, PR 00978 

787-761-2125 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Hogar Crea Loiza 
Calle San Patricio Final 16, Calle Espiritu Santo 16 
Loiza, PR 00772 

787-876-2726 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Hogar de Ayuda El Refugio, Inc. 
Avenida Ponce de Leon Esquina Santa Rosa de 
Lima 17-A 
Guaynabo, PR 00965 

787-792-1117  |  
http://www.hogardeayudaelrefugio.com 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 
Number of family units 

Information unavailable 
Size of family served 

Information unavailable 

PUERTO RICO 

Hogar La Perla de Gran Precio 
Women's/Children's Program 
Calle Gautier Benitez 
Bayamon, PR 00956 

787-608-2094 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 
Number of family units 

60 
Size of family served 

Varies 

La Agencia del Gobierno 
Tratamiento Residencial de Varones 
Carreterra #14 Barrio Machuelo 
Ponce, PR 00732 

787-840-6835 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 
Number of family units 

Varies 
Size of family served 

3 

La Agencia del Gobierno 
Tratamiento Residencial para Mujeres 
Calle Maga Barrio Monacillos 
Rio Pierdas en San Juan, PR 00976 
787-764-0684 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 
Number of family units 

3 
Size of family served 

3 
  

http://www.hogardeayudaelrefugio.com/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 52 

RHODE ISLAND 

SSTARBIRTH 
Substance Abuse Residential for Pregnant/Post-
Partum Women and Their Children 
80 East St. 
Cranston, RI 2920 
401-463-6001  |  http://www.sstar.org/sstarbirth 
Maximum age of children served  

6 and under 
Number of family units 

12 
Size of family served 

3 

SOUTH CAROLINA 

Charleston Center 
New Life Program 
5 Charleston Center Dr. 
Charleston, SC 29401 
843-958-3300  |  http://www.charlestoncounty.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 
Number of family units 

Information unavailable 
Size of family served 

Information unavailable 

Circle Park Behavioral Health Services 
Chrysalis Center 
1430 S. Cashua Dr. 
Florence, SC 29501 

843-673-0660  |  http://www.circlepark.com 
Maximum age of children served  

10 and under 
Number of family units 

16 
Size of family served 

3 

SOUTH CAROLINA 

Colleton Commission on Alcohol and 
Drug Abuse 
Lowcountry Crossroads Women’s Residential 
Center 
1439 Thunderbolt Dr. 
Walterboro, SC 29488 

843-538-4343  |  http://lowcountrycrossroads.org/ 
Maximum age of children served  

Infant (0-2 years old) 
Number of family units 

Information unavailable 
Size of family served 

Information unavailable 

Phoenix Center 
Serenity Village 
6 Dunean St. 
Greenville, SC 29611 

864-467-3881  |  http://www.phoenixcenter.org 
Maximum age of children served  

6 and under 
Number of family units 

28 
Size of family served 

3 

SOUTH DAKOTA 

Behavior Management Systems 
Full Circle 
350 Elk St. 
Rapid City, SD 57701 
605-343-7262  |  https://www.bmscares.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 
Number of family units 

Information unavailable 
Size of family served 

Information unavailable 
  

http://www.sstar.org/sstarbirth
http://www.charlestoncounty.org/
http://www.circlepark.com/
http://lowcountrycrossroads.org/
http://www.phoenixcenter.org/
https://www.bmscares.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 53 

SOUTH DAKOTA 

Volunteers of America Dakotas 
New Start Program 
1310 W. 51st St. 
Sioux Falls, SD 57105 

605-334-1414  |  https://voa-dakotas.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 
Number of family units 

14 
Size of family served 

3 

TENNESSEE 

Case Management, Inc. 
BabyLove 
1931 Dorre Ln. 
Memphis, TN 38117 

901-271-5348 x5906  |  http://www.cmiofmemphis.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Infant (0-2 years old) 
Number of family units 

10 
Size of family served 

2 

Lloyd C. Elam Mental Health 
Center/Meharry Medical College 
Rainbow Program 
1005 Dr. D. B. Todd Jr. Blvd. 
Nashville, TN 37208 

615 327-6256  |  http://mmc.edu 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 
Number of family units 

6 
Size of family served 

3 

TENNESSEE 

Renewal House 
P.O. Box 280356 
Nashville, TN 37228 

615-255-5222  |  http://www.renewalhouse.org 
Maximum age of children served  

10 and under 
Number of family units 

17 
Size of family served 

3 

Serenity Recovery Centers 
1094 Poplar Ave. 
Memphis, TN 38105 

901-521-1131  |  https://serenityrecovery.org 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 
Number of family units 

8 
Size of family served 

3 

TEXAS 

Alcohol and Drug Council for the Concho 
Valley 
Sarah's House 
3353 W. Houston Harte Expy. 
San Angelo, TX 76901 

325-224-3481  |  http://www.adaccv.org/sarashouse 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
3 

  

https://voa-dakotas.org/
http://www.cmiofmemphis.org/
http://mmc.edu/
http://www.renewalhouse.org/
https://serenityrecovery.org/
http://www.adaccv.org/sarashouse


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 54 

TEXAS 

Alivian, Inc. 
Residential Services for Men and Women 
7722 N. Loop Dr., Ste. 3 
El Paso, TX 79915 

915-782-4014  |  http://www.aliviane.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Austin Recovery, Inc. 
Hicks Family Ranch 
13207 Wright Rd. 
Buda, TX 78610 

800-373-2081  |  http://www.austinrecovery.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
14 

Size of family served 
2 

Community Healthcore 
Kirkpatrick Family Center 
425 S. Main 
Longview, TX 75601 

903-236-3898  |  http://www.communityhealthcore.com 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
13 

Size of family served 
3 

TEXAS 

Land Manor, Inc. 
Franklin House North 
5670 Concord Rd. 
Beaumont, TX 77708 

409-896-5911  |  http://www.landmanor.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
24 

Size of family served 
3 

Nexus Recovery Center 
8733 La Prada Dr. 
Dallas, TX 75228 

214-321-0156  |  http://www.nexusrecovery.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
30 

Size of family served 
4 

Plainview Serenity Center, Inc. 
House of Hope 
450 N. I-27 
Plainview, TX 79072 

1-806-293-9722 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
20 

Size of family served 
4 

  

http://www.aliviane.org/
http://www.austinrecovery.org/
http://www.communityhealthcore.com/
http://www.landmanor.org/
http://www.nexusrecovery.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 55 

TEXAS 

Santa Maria Hostel, Inc. 
Bonita House 
2605 Parker Rd. 
Houston, TX 77093 

713-691-0900  |  http://www.santamariahostel.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
59 

Size of family served 
4 

The Center for Health Care Services 
NAS Residential Treatment 
7137 W. Military Dr. 
San Antonio, TX 78227 

210-261-1572  |  https://chcsbc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Volunteers of America Texas 
LIGHT Program 
6487 Whitby Rd., Building 12 
San Antonio, TX 78240 

210-558-0731  |  https://voatx.org 
Maximum age of children served  

High school (12-17 years old) 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
4 

UTAH 

House of Hope Provo 
1726 S. Buckley Ln. 
Provo, UT 84606 

801-373-6562  |  http://www.houseofhopeut.org 
Maximum age of children served  

8 and under 

Number of family units 
16 

Size of family served 
Varies 

House of Hope Salt Lake 
857 E. 200 St. 
Salt Lake City, UT 84102 

801-487-3276  |  http://www.houseofhopeut.org 
Maximum age of children served  

8 and under 

Number of family units 
20 

Size of family served 
Varies 

Odyssey House of Utah 
Fathers with Children/Residential 
623 S. 200 E. 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

801-322-3222  |  http://www.odysseyhouse.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
6 

Size of family served 
Varies 

  

http://www.santamariahostel.org/
https://chcsbc.org/
https://voatx.org/
http://www.houseofhopeut.org/
http://www.houseofhopeut.org/
http://www.odysseyhouse.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 56 

UTAH 

Odyssey House of Utah 
Mothers with Children Program 
42 S. 500 E. 
Salt Lake City, UT 84102 

801-322-3222  |  http://www.odysseyhouse.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
16 

Size of family served 
Varies 

Southwest Behavioral Health Center 
Desert Haven 
474 W. 200 N. 
St. George, UT 84770 

435-634-5600  |  http://www.sbhc.us/ 
Maximum age of children served  

8 and under 

Number of family units 
6 

Size of family served 
Varies 

Valley Behavioral Health 
Valley Phoenix 
6856 700 E. 
Midvale, UT 84047 

888-949-4864  |  http://valleycares.com 
Maximum age of children served  

8 and under 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Varies 

UTAH 

Weber Human Services 
Tranquility Home 
237 26th St. 
Ogden, UT 84401 

801-625-3700  |  https://www.weberhs.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

VERMONT 

Lund Family Center 
76 Glen Rd. 
Burlington, VT 05401 

802-864-7467  |  http://www.lundvt.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
26 

Size of family served 
4 

VIRGINIA 

ARCH 
Bethany Hall 
1109 Franklin Rd. S.W. 
Roanoke, VA 24016 

540-343-4261  |  http://www.bethanyhall.org/ 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
3  

http://www.odysseyhouse.org/
http://www.sbhc.us/
http://valleycares.com/
https://www.weberhs.org/
http://www.lundvt.org/
http://www.bethanyhall.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 57 

VIRGINIA 

Fairfax-Falls Church CSB 
New Generations 
8422 Electric Ave. 
Vienna, VA 22182 

703-383-8500  |  http://www.fairfaxcounty.gov/csb 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
8 

Size of family served 
3 

Hampton Newport News CSB 
South-Eastern Virginia Family Project 
2351 Terminal Ave. 
Newport News, VA 23607 

757-245-1070  |  http://www.hnncsb.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
16 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Phoenix Houses of the Mid-Atlantic 
Demeter House 
200 Glebe Rd. Ste. 104 
Arlington, VA 22203 

844-310-7948  |  http://www.phoenixhouse.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
20 

Size of family served 
2 

VIRGINIA 

RBHA North Campus 
The Women's Treatment Center 
Address not provided 
Richmond, VA  

804-359-3255 x3049  |  http://www.rbha.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 

Number of family units 
24 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Region Ten 
The Women's Center at Moore's Creek 
Address not provided 
Charlottsville, VA 22903 

434-972-1760  |  http://regionten.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
12 

Size of family served 
3 

WASHINGTON 

Behavioral Health Resources (BHR) 
Harvest Home 
3775 2-A Martin Way E. 
Olympia, WA 98506 

360-754-5729  |  http://www.bhr.org/ 
Maximum age of children served  

3 and under 

Number of family units 
16 

Size of family served 
2 

  

http://www.fairfaxcounty.gov/csb
http://www.hnncsb.org/
http://www.phoenixhouse.org/
http://www.rbha.org/
http://regionten.org/
http://www.bhr.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 58 

WASHINGTON 

Cowlitz Family Health Center 
PPW Program 
600 Broadway St. 
Longview, WA 98632 

360-425-9600  |  http://www.cowlitzfamilyhealth.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
16 

Size of family served 
3 

Evergreen Recovery Centers 
Women’s Residential 
2601 Summit Ave., Building B 
Everett, WA 98201 

425-258-2407  |  http://evergreenrc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Infant (0-2 years old) 

Number of family units 
15 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Evergreen Recovery Centers 
Women's Residential 
2601 Summit Ave., Building C 
Everett, WA 98201 

425 322-0810  |  http://evergreenrc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
9 

Size of family served 
3 

WASHINGTON 

Life Line Connections 
PPW Residential 
2924 Falk Rd. 
Vancouver, WA 98661 

360-397-8246  |  http://lifelineconnections.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
3 

New Horizon Care Center 
Isabella House 
2308 W. 3rd Ave. 
Spokane, WA 99201 

509-624-1244 x108  |  http://www.nhccspokane.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
45 

Size of family served 
4 

Seattle Drug and Narcotic Center 
Seadrunar 
10344 14th Ave. S. 
Seattle, WA 98168 

206-767-0244  |  http://www.seadrunar.org 
Maximum age of children served  

12 and under 

Number of family units 
Varies 

Size of family served 
3 

  

http://www.cowlitzfamilyhealth.org/
http://evergreenrc.org/
http://evergreenrc.org/
http://lifelineconnections.org/
http://www.nhccspokane.org/
http://www.seadrunar.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 59 

WASHINGTON 

Triumph Treatment Services 
Beth's Place 
608 Superior Ln. 
Yakima, WA 98902 

509-853-4171  |  http://www.triumphtx.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 
Number of family units 

16 
Size of family served 

3 

Triumph Treatment Services 
Casita 
605 Superior Ln. 
Yakima, WA 98902 

509-853-4178  |  http://www.triumphtx.org 
Maximum age of children served  

School-age (6-11 years old) 
Number of family units 

8 
Size of family served 

3 

Triumph Treatment Services 
Riel House 
613 Superior Ln. 
Yakima, WA 98902 

509-853-4179  |  http://www.triumphtx.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 
Number of family units 

16 
Size of family served 

3 

WASHINGTON, DC 

Samaritan Inns 
Women with Children’s Program 
1422 Harvard St. N.W. 
Washington, DC 20009 

202-234-0904  |  https://www.samaritaninns.org 
Maximum age of children served  

10 and under 
Number of family units 

12 
Size of family served 

2 

WEST VIRGINIA 

FMRS Health Systems, Inc. 
Raleigh County Office 
101 S. Eisenhower Dr. 
Beckley, WV 25801 

304 256-7100 x1176  |  http://www.fmrs.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Infant (0-2 years old) 
Number of family units 

6 
Size of family served 

2 

Prestera Center for Mental Health 
Services, Inc. 
Renaissance Women/Children Program 
5600 U.S. Rte. 60 E. 
Huntington, WV 25705 

304-525-7851  |  http://www.prestera.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

  

http://www.triumphtx.org/
http://www.triumphtx.org/
https://www.samaritaninns.org/
http://www.fmrs.org/
http://www.prestera.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 60 

WISCONSIN 

ARC Community Services 
Maternal & Infant Program 
2001 W. Beltline Hwy., Ste. 102 
Madison, WI 53713 

608-278-2300  |  http://arccommserv.com/ 
Maximum age of children served  

Infant (0-2 years old) 

Number of family units 
10 

Size of family served 
2 

Meta House 
Women and Children's Program 
2625 N. Weil St. 
Milwaukee, WI 53212 

414-962-1200  |  http://www.metahouse.org 
Maximum age of children served  

12 and under 

Number of family units 
35 

Size of family served 
Varies 

United Community Center 
Latinas Unidas 
1111 South 6th St., 3rd Floor 
Milwaukee, WI 53204 

414-643-8530  |  http://www.unitedcc.org 
Maximum age of children served  

10 and under 

Number of family units 
4 

Size of family served 
Varies 

WYOMING 

Central Wyoming Counseling Center 
Residential Treatment 
1440 Wilkins Cir. 
Casper, WY 82601 

307-237-9583  |  http://www.cwcc.us 
Maximum age of children served  

8 and under 

Number of family units 
3 

Size of family served 
3 

Southwest Counseling 
Women and Children 
158 Washakie Dr. 
Rock Springs, WY 82901 

307-352-6677  |  http://www.swcounseling.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

Southwest Counseling 
Women's Treatment Program 
795 Duran Dr. 
Rock Springs, WY 82901 

307-352-6677  |  http://www.swcounseling.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Information unavailable 

Number of family units 
Information unavailable 

Size of family served 
Information unavailable 

  

http://arccommserv.com/
http://www.metahouse.org/
http://www.unitedcc.org/
http://www.cwcc.us/
http://www.swcounseling.org/
http://www.swcounseling.org/


 

Note: The age category listed under “Maximum age of children served ” provides the age limit for children living 
in the residential treatment facility; providers accommodate children up to this age and younger.   

Page 61 

WYOMING 

Volunteers of America Northern Rockies 
Gathering Place 
360 College Meadows Dr. 
Sheridan, WY 82801 

307-673-2510  |  http://www.voanr.org 
Maximum age of children served  

5 and under 

Number of family units 
3 

Size of family served 
3 

Volunteers of America Northern Rockies 
Life House 
3322 Strahan Pkwy. 
Sheridan, WY 82801 

307-672-2044  |  http://www.voanr.org 
Maximum age of children served  

Toddler (3-5 years old) 

Number of family units 
2 

Size of family served 
3 

 

http://www.voanr.org/
http://www.voanr.org/


 

Page 62 

 Methods 

 

Wilder Research partnered with Volunteers of America (VOA) to create a 
directory of residential substance use disorder treatment programs that 
house parents and their children together in the same facility. This directory 
aims to identify programs that are potentially eligible for Title IV-E funds 
and to inform about the services they provide. The following provides the 
methods used to create the directory. 

SAMHSA Directory search 

In June 2018, Wilder Research worked with the Substance Abuse and 
Mental Health Services Administration (SAMHSA) to identify eligible 
family treatment programs from their 2017 National Directory of Drug and 
Alcohol Abuse Treatment Facilities. This resulted in an initial list of 317 
programs that were listed as providing:  
 
1)  Residential care for substance abuse  
2)  Residential beds for clients’ children  
3)  Services to pregnant and postpartum women 
4)  Trauma-related counseling 
 
 

Using this initial list of programs plus two additional programs identified by VOA, Wilder completed a 
web scan to identify a main contact and email address for each provider. Through this scan and after a 
careful review of the SAMHSA list, Wilder compiled an initial survey sample of 271 organizations 
representing 320 programs. (Note: Because some organizations deliver family residential treatment at multiple 
sites, the number of programs outnumbers the total number of organizations). This list likely did not include 
all family treatment programs across the U.S., and contained inconsistencies that made it difficult to identify 
the exact number of treatment organizations.  

Initial email survey of providers 

In June 2018, Wilder emailed a web survey to all treatment programs in the sample. The survey asked 
organizations to confirm that they provide family residential substance use disorder treatment services, 
verify their program’s contact information, and answer some additional questions about capacity and services 
provided. After the initial email, each program received multiple reminders to complete the roughly 5-minute 
survey. A total of 90 out of 271 organizations participated in the email survey for an initial response rate of 
33 percent. 

Number of programs  
in the directory  

 

362  
Percentage of programs with 

additional information on  
number of family units 

 

77%  
Percentage of programs  

with additional information  
on the size of  

family(ies) served 

74% 

 

Percentage of programs  
with additional information  

on the age of  
children served 

 

82%   



 

Page 63 

Phone interviews with providers and final email of non-respondents 

In order to boost the response rate, Wilder Research invited organizations that had not responded to the 
email survey to complete a phone interview. From July – September 2018, Wilder followed up by phone 
with the providers that had not completed the emailed survey. Interviewers also left voicemails when a 
respondent could not be reached.  
 
On September 10, 2018, Wilder emailed the survey one final time to those respondents who had not 
previously participated in the survey online or by phone. When the survey closed on September 17, 160 
organizations had participated (either by electronic survey or phone interview). Of these, 29 organizations 
reported that they did not provide housing accommodations for both parents and their children during 
treatment; those 29 organizations were removed from the sample, creating a final list of 242 organizations 
(for a remaining total of 131 organizations, or 54% of organizations in the sample).  

VOA outreach to providers and state agencies 

After Wilder Research had concluded the formal interviewing and surveying of providers, VOA conducted 
additional data collection with the remaining organizations that had not been contacted previously. VOA 
also identified programs that had not been included in the SAMHSA Directory and programs for men and 
their children. From October – December 2018, VOA staff reached out to organizations by phone, reviewed 
program websites, and contacted state agencies that funded family residential substance abuse treatment 
programs. VOA staff, with the assistance of the National Association of State Alcohol and Drug Abuse Director 
(NASADAD) Women’s Services Network, increased the number of programs in the total sample to 357, 
representing an estimated 291 organizations.  

Final review of directory by programs 

In February 2019, Wilder Research sent a draft directory to all programs with an email available. Programs 
were given a two-week period to provide any edits or updates to their organization’s information, as well as 
two reminders to provide feedback. Input from program staff was incorporated into the March 2019 version 
of the directory. By the time of this directory’s finalization in March 2019, Wilder had obtained information 
for 362 programs, representing an estimated 298 organizations. Additional information on the maximum age 
range of children that programs could accommodate was obtained for 82 percent of programs; information on 
the number of family units provided was obtained for 77 percent of programs; and the maximum size of 
families that programs could accommodate was obtained for 74 percent of programs. 
 



 

Page 64 

Index 

A 
A Safe Haven Foundation .......................... 22 
A Step Forward, Inc. .................................. 29 
Abstinent Living at Turning Point .............. 48 
Adapt ......................................................... 46 
Advantage CSB .......................................... 18 
Akeela, Inc. .................................................. 1 
Alcohol and Drug Abuse Treatment  

Centers (ADATC) ...................................... 1 
Alcohol and Drug council for the Concho 

Valley ..................................................... 53 
Alivian, Inc. ................................................ 54 
Amity Foundation ....................................... 1 
APT Foundation, Inc. ................................. 14 
ARC Community Services .......................... 60 
ARCH ......................................................... 56 
Area Substance Abuse Council (ASAC) ...... 24 
Ashby House ............................................. 25 
Aspire Health Partners .............................. 15 
Austin Recovery, Inc. ................................. 54 
Avery House .............................................. 29 
Avita Community Partners ........................ 18 
Avivo .......................................................... 34 

B 
Bakersfield Recovery Services, Inc. ............. 3 
Behavior Management Systems ............... 52 
Behavioral Health Resources (BHR) .......... 57 
Behavioral Health Services .......................... 3 
Bi Bett Corporation ..................................... 3 
Big Island Substance Abuse Council .......... 21 
Born Free Primary ..................................... 35 
Boston Public Health Commission ............ 30 
Breakthru House ....................................... 18 
Bridge House ............................................. 27 
Bridge, Inc. .......................................... 36, 37 
Bryan’s House ............................................. 4 

C 
CADA Bossier Treatment Center ............... 27 
California Human Development  

Corporation ............................................. 4 
CAMEO House ........................................... 29 
Casa Esperanza, Inc. .................................. 30 
Case Management, Inc. ............................ 53 
CASPAR, Inc. .............................................. 30 
Catholic Charities ...................................... 30 
Catholic Family Center ........................ 38, 39 
Cenla ......................................................... 27 
Center for Great Expectations .................. 38 
Center Point, Inc. ........................................ 4 
Central City Concern ................................. 46 
Central Valley Recovery Services, Inc. ........ 4 
Central Wyoming Counseling Center ........ 60 
Champions .................................................. 4 
Charleston Center ..................................... 52 
Chautagua Healthcare Services ................ 15 
Chrysalis House, Inc. ........................... 26, 29 
Circle Park Behavioral Health Services ..... 52 
Claire House for Women and Children ..... 28 
Clare Foundation ......................................... 4 
Clearview Recovery, Inc. ........................... 24 
Cobb CSB ................................................... 18 
CODA, Inc. ................................................. 46 
CODAC Health, Recovery & Wellness ......... 1 
Colleton Commission on Alcohol and  

Drug Abuse ............................................ 52 
Communicare, Inc. .................................... 26 
Community Choices, Inc. .......................... 41 
Community Health Resources .................. 14 
Community Healthcore ............................. 54 
Community Healthlink, Inc. ...................... 31 
Community Human Services ....................... 5 
Community Recovery Resources ................ 5 
Community Social Model Advocates .......... 5 
Compass Health, Inc. ................................. 35 
Concern for Independent Living, Inc. ........ 39 
Council on Addiction Recovery Services ... 39 



 

Page 65 

Counseling and Recovery Center, Inc.  
(CRC) ...................................................... 15 

Cowlitz Family Health Center .................... 58 
Crossroads ................................................. 28 
Crossroads Center ..................................... 44 
Crossroads Counseling Services, Inc. ........ 44 
Crossroads Turning Points, Inc. ................. 13 
CSB of Middle Georgia .............................. 18 

D 
DACCO/Women's Residential Program .... 15 
Detroit Rescue Mission Ministries ............ 31 
Didi Hirsch Mental Health Services ............. 5 
DISC Village Behavioral Health .................. 16 

E 
Eagle Ridge Family Treatment Center ...... 45 
East Bay Community Recovery Project ....... 5 
Eastern Oregon Alcohol Foundation ......... 46 
Ebony House, Inc. ........................................ 2 
Epiphany Center .......................................... 5 
Eva's Village ............................................... 38 
Evergreen Recovery Centers ..................... 58 

F 
Fairbanks Native Association ...................... 1 
Fairfax-Falls Church CSB ............................ 57 
Family Counseling Center, Inc. .................. 35 
Familylinks ................................................. 48 
Finger Lakes Area Counseling and  

Recovery Agency ................................... 39 
First Resources Corporation ..................... 24 
First Step Home ......................................... 44 
First Step of Sarasota, Inc. ........................ 16 
Flint Odyssey House, Inc. .......................... 32 
FMRS Health Systems, Inc. ........................ 59 
Free at Last .................................................. 6 
Friendship House Association of  

American Indians ..................................... 6 

G 
Gateway Community Services, Inc. ........... 16 
Gateway CSB OPTIONA ............................. 18 
Gaudenzia Erie, Inc. .................................. 48 
Gaudenzia, Inc. .................................... 48, 49 
Good Samaritan Shelter .............................. 6 

Grace Court ............................................... 42 
Great Lakes Recovery Centers, Inc. .......... 32 
Greater Nashua Council on Alcoholism .... 37 
Greenhope Services for Women, Inc. ....... 39 

H 
Habor ........................................................ 44 
Hampton Newport News CSB ................... 57 
Harbor House, Inc. ...................................... 2 
Haymarket Center ..................................... 22 
HealthRIGHT 360 ..................................... 6, 7 
Heartland Family Service .................... 25, 37 
Heritage Foundation ................................. 19 
Highland Rivers CSB .................................. 19 
HIS Sheltering Arms, Inc. ............................. 7 
Hitchcock Center for Women, Inc. ............ 44 
Hogar Crea Inc Posada de la Esperanza .... 51 
Hogar Crea Loiza ....................................... 51 
Hogar de Ayuda El Refugio, Inc. ................ 51 
Hogar La Perla de Gran Precio .................. 51 
Holy Cross Services ................................... 32 
Hope Haven, Inc. ....................................... 42 
Hope House, Inc. ....................................... 19 
Hope on Haven Hill ................................... 37 
House of Hope Provo ................................ 55 
House of Hope Salt Lake ........................... 55 
House of Mercy ......................................... 25 
HRDI .......................................................... 22 

I 
Inland Valley Drug/Alcohol Recovery ......... 7 
InterCommunity ........................................ 14 
Interfaith Leap, Inc. ................................... 38 
Interim House West .................................. 49 

J 
Jackson Recovery Centers, Inc. ................. 25 
Janus Perinatal ............................................ 7 
Jerome Golden Center for Behavioral  

Health .................................................... 16 
Jessie Trice Commnity Health Center, Inc. 16 
JWCH Institute, Inc. ..................................... 8 



 

Page 66 

K 
KI BOIS Community Action Foundation .... 45 

L 
La Agencia del Gobierno ........................... 51 
Lake County Health Department/CHC ...... 22 
Lake Shore Behavioral Health, Inc. ........... 39 
Land Manor, Inc. ....................................... 54 
LHRC .......................................................... 28 
Liberation Programs, Inc. .......................... 15 
Libertae, Inc. ............................................. 50 
Life Line Connections ................................ 58 
Lifestream Behavioral Center ................... 16 
LifeWorks Northwest .......................... 46, 47 
Lloyd C. Elam Mental Health 

Center/Meharry Medical College .......... 53 
Lower Eastside Service Center .................. 40 
Lund Family Center ................................... 56 

M 
Magnolia Womens Recovery Program ....... 8 
Mary Hall Freedom House ........................ 19 
Maryhaven ................................................ 44 
Mary's House ............................................ 42 
Maryville Academy ................................... 22 
Maui Behavioral Health Resources ........... 21 
McAlister Institute Treatment and 

Education, Inc. ......................................... 8 
McDermott Center/Haymarket  

Center .............................................. 22, 23 
McIntosh Trail CSB .................................... 19 
Mental Health Systems ............................... 8 
Meridian Behavioral Health ...................... 17 
Meta House ............................................... 60 
Metro Atlanta Recovery Residences ......... 19 
MFI Recovery Center ................................... 8 
Milestones Family Recovery ..................... 47 
Mind Springs Health .................................. 13 
Miracles, Inc. ............................................. 25 
Mountain Comprehensive Care Center .... 26 
Mountain Manor Safe Harbor Project ...... 30 
My Sisters Place ........................................ 50 

N 
Native American Connections, Inc. ............. 2 
Native American Rehabilitation ................ 47 
New Directions for Women, Inc. ................ 9 
New Directions Northwest, Inc. ................ 47 
New Hope Manor, Inc. .............................. 40 
New Horizon' Care Center ........................ 58 
New Leaf Counseling Services ..................... 9 
New Life Community Services, Inc. ............. 9 
Newark Renaissance House ...................... 38 
Nexus Recovery Center ............................. 54 
North Central Human Service Center ....... 43 
Northwest Substance Abuse Treatment 

Center .................................................... 45 

O 
Oconee Center .......................................... 20 
Odyssey ..................................................... 28 
Odyssey House of Utah ....................... 55, 56 
Odyssey House, Inc. .................................. 40 
OneEighty .................................................. 45 
OnTrack Rogue Valley ............................... 47 
Open Door Recovery Center ..................... 29 
Operation PAR, Inc. ................................... 17 
Ottagan Addictions Recovery, Inc. ............ 32 

P 
Palmer Continuum of Care, Inc. ................ 45 
Phoenix Center .......................................... 52 
Phoenix Center CSB ................................... 20 
Phoenix Houses of the Mid-Atlantic ......... 57 
Pine Rest Christian Mental Health  

Services .................................................. 33 
Pineland BHDD .......................................... 20 
Plainview Serenity Center, Inc. ................. 54 
PORT Health Services ................................ 42 
Positive Images, Inc. .................................. 33 
Preferred Family Healthcare, Inc. ............. 35 
Prestera Center for Mental Health  

Services, Inc. .......................................... 59 
Progress House, Inc. .................................... 9 
Project COPE, Inc. ...................................... 31 



 

Page 67 

Q 
Quapaw House, Inc. .................................... 2 
Queen of Peace Center ............................. 36 

R 
Rays of Sonshine ....................................... 28 
RBHA North Campus ................................. 57 
Recovering Hope Treatment Center ......... 34 
Recovery Network ..................................... 30 
Recovery Place, Inc. .................................. 20 
Red Rock Behavioral Health Services ........ 46 
ReDiscover ................................................ 36 
Redwood Community Services, Inc. ........... 9 
Region I Mental Health Center ................. 35 
Region Ten ................................................ 57 
Renewal House ......................................... 53 
Resources for Human Development  

(RHD) ..................................................... 50 
RHA Health Services, Inc. .......................... 42 
River Edge ................................................. 20 
Robeson Health Care Corporation  

(RHCC) ............................................. 42, 43 
RS EDEN ..................................................... 34 

S 
Sacred Heart Rehabilitation Center, Inc. .. 33 
Safe Refuge ............................................... 10 
Saginaw Odyssey House, Inc. .................... 33 
Saint John’s Program for Real Change ...... 10 
Salvation Army Family Treatment  

Services .................................................. 21 
Samara House ........................................... 50 
Samaritan Inns .......................................... 59 
San Joaquin County ................................... 10 
Santa Maria Hostel, Inc. ............................ 55 
SCO Family of Services .............................. 40 
Seattle Drug and Narcotic Center ............. 58 
Serenity Recovery Centers ........................ 53 
Services League of San Mateo County ...... 10 
Shamia House ........................................... 10 
SMOC Behavioral Healthcare .................... 31 
Social Model Recovery Systems, Inc ......... 10 
Social Model Recovery Systems, Inc. ........ 11 
Social Science Services, Inc. ...................... 11 
Sojourner House ....................................... 50 

South Light Health Care ............................ 43 
Southcentral Foundation ............................ 1 
Southern California Alcohol and Drug 

Programs, Inc. ........................................ 11 
Southwest Behavioral Health Center ........ 56 
Southwest Counseling ............................... 60 
Southwestern Behavioral Healthcare, Inc. 23 
Specialized Treatment, Education and 

Prevention Services (STEPS) .................. 17 
Spirit of Woman, Inc. ................................ 11 
SSTARBIRTH ............................................... 52 
St. Cloud Hospital ...................................... 34 
St. Judes Recovery Center, Inc. ................. 20 
St. Monica’s ............................................... 37 
Steppingstone, Inc. ................................... 31 
Straight and Narrow, Inc. .......................... 38 
Sun Street Centers .................................... 11 
Susan B. Anthony Recovery Center, Inc. ... 17 

T 
10th District Substance Abuse Program ..... 2 
Tarzana Treatment Center, Inc. ................ 12 
The Agape Network .................................. 17 
The Center for Health Care Services ......... 55 
The Connection ......................................... 14 
The Latino Commission ............................. 12 
Transitions, Inc. ................................... 26, 27 
Triumph Treatment Services ..................... 59 
Turning Point Recovery Center ................. 36 
Twin County Recovery Services, Inc.......... 40 

U 
Ujima Family Recovery Services ............... 12 
Unison Behavioral Health ......................... 21 
United Bronx Parents, Inc. (UBP) .............. 41 
United Community Center ........................ 60 
United Methodist Children’s Home ............ 2 
Unity House of Cayuga County, Inc. ......... 41 
University of Colorado ARTS ..................... 14 
University of North Carolina at  

Chapel Hill .............................................. 43 



 

Page 68 

V 
Valley Behavioral Health ........................... 56 
Village South, Inc. ...................................... 17 
Voluneers of America Southeast .............. 21 
Volunteers of America Dakotas ................ 53 
Volunteers of America Mid-States ............ 27 
Volunteers of America Northern CA/ 

Northern NV .......................................... 13 
Volunteers of America Northern Rockies . 61 
Volunteers of America Ohio & Indiana ..... 23 
Volunteers of America Southeast ............. 21 
Volunteers of America Texas .................... 55 
VOTC, Inc. .................................................. 13 

W 
Wayside Recovery Center ......................... 34 
Weber Human Services ............................. 56 
Wellcome Manor ...................................... 34 
Wellmore Behavioral Health ..................... 15 
Wellspring ................................................. 29 
WestCare California, Inc. .......................... 13 
WestCare Nevada, Inc. .............................. 37 
Western Montana Addiction Services ...... 36 
Willamette Family Treatment Services ..... 48 
Womens Recovery Services ...................... 13 
Womens Treatment Center ...................... 23 

Y 
YWCA of Fort Dodge ................................. 25 
YWCA of North Central Indiana ................ 23 
YWCA of Northeast Indiana ...................... 24 
YWCA of Rochester/Monroe County ........ 41 
 


	About this directory
	Which programs are included in the directory?
	How can I add a program or update information for the Directory?

	Listing of Family Residential Programs by State
	Methods
	SAMHSA Directory search
	Initial email survey of providers
	Phone interviews with providers and final email of non-respondents
	VOA outreach to providers and state agencies
	Final review of directory by programs

	Index

